www.CityofCarrollton.com

Course No: TX13106ETM
Course measured by Ken Ashby

Splits were not captured for this race.
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Positive Split

Carrollton Trails 5K & Mile Fun Run

Blue Trail , Carrollton, TX

A

Saturday, May 02, 2015

64F Clear 78%H 3mphSE
5K Off :8:00 am
1M Off :8:30 am

Timing provided by:

A Negative Spit =\ DeltaViewTiming.com

5K MALE

OVERALL
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Name

Dominic de la Rosa

Aidan Laird

Rhett Garza
Collin Matthaei
Zachary Njenga
Peter Scherf
Cash Payne
Gilbert Peckham
Toby Laird

Kyle MacKinney
Jack Byrne
Sebastian Infante
Eugene Tabada
Kai Lemon
Brendan Schmidt
Preston Bean
Zain Crumedy
Max Kettles
Benjamin Pfeil

Walker Carmichael

Jacob Baldridge
Pucci Friedl
Jimmy Sanchez
Adam Rutan
Joseph Bader
Jace Wright
Josh Bader

Mike Clausen
Chris Clausen
Marcelo Sanchez
Michael Segars
Rowan Beazley
Aaron Duncan
Eden Arellano

Luc Chartier

Jake Hagood

Tyler Pfeil
Jonathan Rogers

Aidan Bell

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

209 MALE Runners --- Average Time of

City

Carrollton

Carrollton

Flower Mound

Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Mckinney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(Age)

(15)

(10)
)
C)
)
C)
®
C)
@
Q)
®
Q)
®
®

(10)
C)
€C))
C)

(10)
C)
@
®
)

(10)
®
Q)
®
®
®
C)
@
@
®
®

12
(13)
12
12)
13)

Half

Split

36:01 Avg. Age Grade: 45.1%

Chip Time

17:29.08

25:38.92
25:43.91
26:22.46
27:18.39
28:01.91
29:53.17
29:54.94
31:08.15
32:12.54
33:48.35
35:10.20
35:37.19
37:13.52
37:57.99
38:26.79
39:11.59
39:12.08
40:35.15
40:42.01
44:38.13
44:48.84
44:58.43
45:26.05
49:30.53
50:03.41
52:40.64
56:48.94
56:49.20
56:56.25
57:21.78
1:02:58.16
1:03:40.39
1:09:05.81

23:41.91
23:59.26
25:54.76
27:14.30
27:23.04

Pace Age Grade
5:37.7  79.6%
8:15.3 61.6%
8:16.9 66.1%
8:29.3 64.5%
8:47.3  62.3%
9:01.4 58.4%
9:37.2  54.7%
9:37.7 62.5%
10:01.3 57.1%
10:22.0 55.2%
10:52.9  48.4%
11:19.2 50.6%
11:27.9  45.9%
11:58.9 53.1%
12:13.2  41.6%
12:22.5 42.5%
12:36.9  41.7%
12:37.1  47.7%
13:03.8 38.9%
13:06.0  45.9%
14:22.0 38.1%
14:25.5 44.1%
14:28.5 37.8%
14:37.4 34.7%
15:56.1 39.9%
16:06.7 37.4%
16:57.3 37.5%
18:17.2 34.8%
18:17.3 28.8%
18:19.6 32.8%
18:27.8  29.7%
20:16.1 28.3%
20:29.7  31.0%
22:14 .4 28.6%
7:37.7  62.7%
7:43.3  60.5%
8:20.4 57.4%
8:46.0 54.6%
8:48.8 53.0%

Place in
OA GD

52 39
73 52
74 53
76 55
94 66
128 82
133 86
148 92
163 99
198 112
209 118
214 121
229 124
238 127
246 129
254 134
255135
270 141
269 140
320 156
341 161
326 158
347 166
376 175
374 174
414 185
432 190
433 191
479 205
441 195
462 203
461 202
482 207

31 24
35 28
59 43
80 58
83 60

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06
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10
11
12

Ryan Hay

Jake Hrbacek
Oliver IV Sims
Adrian Ontiveros
Logan Doyle
Jackson Fowers
Marcus Njenga
Justin Rogers
Angel Mejia
Zackary Baldridge
Nikhil Thomas
Jacob Rutan

Adam Dayani
Hunter Longcrier

Christian Payne
Victor Jr Pineiro
Connor Hudson
Cotton Payne
Stephen Boese
Carlos Galaviz
Ray Williams

Alex (Iv) Gonzales

Joel Benitez-Alvarez

Steven Baxter
Eric Ibarra

Eric Connelly
Chris Hassell

Tim Brown

Guy Toliver
Daniel Harney
Roderick Frazier
Cris Farrow
Ruben Rodriguez
David Lyons
Marc Holder
nathan smith
Manuel Saucedo
Dy Chin

Joel Reeder
Christopher Horiates
Jeremy Downey
Michael Streeter
Andrew Burke

John Riley

John Papadopoulos
Brian Schmidt
Danny Bazih

Steven Wilde
Bradley Agar
Charles Kilgore

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Little Elm
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Addison
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Corinth
Arlington
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton

(13)
an
(14)
(14)
(13)
an
12)
an
an
an
an
(13)

(15)
(15)
(16)
(16)
(16)
(16)
(15)
(16)
(19
(16)

(24)
D
@7
(26)
(28)
@7
@7
(26)
(22)
29
(24)
(25)
@7
(26)
(23)
(26)

(36)
(32)
32)
G0
G
(38)
(38)
39
(35
G
(C1))
(3%

27:27.29
28:55.79
29:45.80
29:56.09
31:08.70
31:50.18
35:55.75
39:21.22
43:14.38
44:38.25
45:54.62
49:27.65

18:54.25
19:45.90
22:56.25
24:04.78
26:39.55
27:23.98
36:13.03
52:45.17
56:55.06
58:44 .48

20:03.29
20:08.20
21:35.05
21:57.07
22:40.92
23:22.33
24:03.16
24:43.85
24:53.17
25:26.52
28:46.54
29:40.10
30:35.23
34:01.99
39:09.61
49:55.03

20:17.63
20:44.98
21:41.92
21:49.84
23:39.74
23:53.42
24:30.94
25:08.86
25:31.49
26:55.48
27:19.21
27:23.66

© © ©

10:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
14:
15:

W 00 N N O O

11:
16:
18:
18:
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:50.2 528% 81 59
118.7 529% 107 72
134.8  47.7% 129 83
138.1 47.4% 130 84
01.5 46.6% 141 89
14.8 48.0% 160 98
33.9  41.4% 215122
40.0 38.9% 250 132
55.1 354% 310 153
22.0 343% 321157
46.6 33.3% 344 164
556.2 29.3% 370173
:05.1  736% 2 2
121.7  70.4% 5 5
123.0 59.7% 25 19
45.0 56.9% 34 27
134.8 514% 72 51
49.1 500% 84 61
39.4 38.4% 216 123
58.8 26.0% 399 181
19.2 23.2% 436 193
54.4  23.3% 445197
127.3  64.3% 7 6
128.9 643% 95 67
:56.8 598% 14 11
:03.9 588% 20 16
118.0 56.9% 23 17
:31.4 552% 33 26
:44.5 536% 54 41
:57.6 522% 42 33
:00.6 51.9% 67 47
$11.3 50.7% 51 38
15.7  448% 259 136
:33.0 435% 126 81
:50.7  422% 143 90
:57.3  37.9% 306 152
:36.3  32.9% 260 137
:04.0 25.8% 452 199
:31.9 653% 8 7
140.7  62.7% 9 8
:59.0 59.9% 16 13
:01.6 592% 17 14
:37.0 548% 29 22
41.4 563% 30 23
:563.5 549% 40 32
:05.7 539% 48 36
$12.9 516% 53 40
140.0  481% 77 56
147.6  489% 79 57
149.0 48.1% 205116

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06
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Marc Esquivel
Gregory Shanabrook
Brian Moe

Kevin Ahern

John Peckham
Keith Marshall
Alan Martinez
Luke Christensen
Andy Adcock
Daniel Bruns
David Taylor
Nicholas Foreman
Doug Wedemeyer
Fred Infante

Jarvis Lemon
Edwin Wilbur
Matthew Bean
Shrikant Agashe
Chris Williams
Adam Henderson
Ross Dugan
Christopher Friedl
Justin Wright

Paul Sandhu

Paul Bader

Alex (Il) Gonzales
Benjamin Segars
Will Duncan

Jens Jensen
Cesar Sanchez
Getsemani Arellano

Jaime Cobos
Hector Delgado
Gerardo Ortiz
rodney bray
Darrin Larson
Randy Koslovsky
Graham Hagood
Eduardo Alvarez
Mat Guerry

Paul Krier

Jedd Fowers

Bo Rogers
William Stevens
Vicente Rangel
Steve Babick
Brent Taylor

Liem Ha

Rob Lorentzen
Jeff Blackwell
Humberto Aguilar

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton

McKinney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
McAlester
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco
Plano
Garland
carrollton
Forney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Lantana
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

39
G
G0
@7
G
(32)
(38)
33)
(32)
(36)
(34)
33)
(36)
(35
(35
(34)
(36)
(38)
33)
(38)
(38)
(34)
39
(34)
(32)
(34)
(32)
(36)
39
(38)
(34)

(45)
(46)
(41)
47
(43)
47
(45)
(42)
(40)
(40)
(44)
(41
(44)
(48)
(48)
(45)
(48)
(49)
(45)
(43)

27:25.24
28:40.74
28:43.40
29:02.29
29:07.08
29:34.42
30:26.87
32:26.47
33:01.61
33:17.83
33:36.24
34:39.04
34:42 .43
35:19.24
37:14.69
38:09.71
38:28.20
39:06.08
40:08.57
41:06.61
41:34.32
44:49.29
45:37.78
47:45.84
49:31.48
54:06.18
57:22.50
1:02:07.62
1:02:41.57
1:08:51.30
1:10:08.81

18:56.97
19:20.20
20:39.64
21:35.95
22:47.68
23:25.08
23:28.70
24:15.94
24:37.00
25:12_34
26:21.21
26:27.56
26:28.77
26:33.97
27:36.86
27:42_.56
28:02.97
28:53.59
29:27.58
30:11.65

© ©O© O O O O o

10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:
15:
17:
18:
19:
20:
22:
22:
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49.6 494% 99 69
113.9  452% 104 70
114.7  450% 106 71
:20.8  46.0% 117 75
122.3  445% 121 78
:31.1  44.0% 125 80
48.0  442% 151 94
26.5 402% 172 101
37.8  39.4% 177 103
43.0 39.8% 196 111
49.0 39.0% 191 110
09.2 37.7% 200114
10.3 38.2% 204 115
22.1 373% 213120
59.3 35.4% 230 125
17.0 34.4% 248131
22.9 345% 247130
35.1 34.4% 251133
55.2 325% 278 142
13.9 32.7% 302 151
22.8 32.4% 287 147
25.6  29.2% 340 160
41.2  29.7% 351 169
22.4  27.4% 361171
56.4 26.3% 379 177
24.8 242% 410184
28.0 22.7% 442 196
59.8 21.3% 459 201
10.7 21.6% 458 200
09.7 195% 480 206
34.7 18.7% 489 209
:06.0  74.8% 3 3
113.4  73.9% 4 4
:39.0 666w 12 9
157.1 66.7% 15 12
120.2 B1.2% 24 18
132.3  615% 27 20
133.4  604% 28 21
148.6 571% 36 29
:55.4 554% 43 34
:06.8 542% 49 37
128.9 534% 69 48
:31.0 520% 70 49
:31.4 531% 75 54
:33.0 546% 71 50
:63.3 526% 89 65
:55.1 512% 88 64
:01.7 51.7% 97 68
:18.0 506% 111 73
128.9  48.1% 123 79
143.1  46.2% 186 108

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06
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Byron Rogers Jr.
Ben Matthews
Jesus Cabrales
Eric Hagstrom
Michael Cross
Paul Reid
Michael Chartier
John Byrne
William Carmichael
Joe Heath

Jake Rumble
Rick Pfeil
Andrew Ngotho
Scott Crews
Justine Thomas
Jeff Rutan

John Waida
Robert Simmons
Mark Arnold
Randy Garza
Ken Clausen
Jose Torrealba
Lester Williams

Jose Antonio Alvarez

Doug Waters

Jose lglesias
Wade Longcrier

Jeff Goodman
Kevin Falconer
Keith Coffman
Jeff Clement
Kurt Reichert
Rap Payne
Kevin Sullivan
Mike Boese
Eddie Cash
Brian Hutson
Scott Baxter
Robert Huling
Cyrus Jameh
Danny Henry
Brian Hudson
Fabian Broncano
Kamlesh Bhatia

Reginald Washington

Michael Estill
Richard Faucett
Brian Haselden
Devin Beazley

Mark Ford

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton

Irving
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Garland
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Hickory Creek

Carrollton
Mckinney
Georgia
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

(46)
(44)
(40)
(41
(40)
(41
47
(40)
(41
(48)
(42)
(41
(48)
(45)
(41
(43)
(49)
(48)
(48)
(42)
(44)
(44)
(45)

(50)
(50)
(52)
(52)
(53)
GL
G
(53)
(56)
GL
(G4)
(50)
(56)
(50)
(52)
(54)
(G4)
(55
(53)
(50)
(54)
(53)
(55
GL
(G4)
(50)

(66)

30:30.31
30:32.24
31:09.05
31:32.66
32:26.55
32:42.37
33:44.01
33:52.72
40:41.66
40:57.88
41:32.43
41:33.91
41:57.81
42:48.66
43:47.27
45:25.23
45:37.49
51:56.30
53:06.57
56:06.90
56:51.91
58:04.87
59:05.67

21:19.79
21:53.17
23:40.78
24:23.45
24:33.12
25:05.26
25:43.00
26:08.13
26:15.17
27:38.52
29:06.78
29:16.61
33:28.40
33:30.35
39:13.10
40:51.56
41:26.59
44:39.60
45:24.99
49:13.63
50:32.42
50:53.64
53:15.41
53:16.41
54:28.02
1:03:01.68

29:08.77

9:

9:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

© ©O© 0 0 00 00 00 N N N N O

10:
10:
12:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
20:

49.1 46.8% 136 87
49.7 46.1% 159 97
01.6 43.8% 146 91
09.2 436% 156 96
26.5 42.1% 166 100
31.6  42.0% 178 104
51.5 42.7% 188 109
54.3 40.3% 199 113
05.9 33.8% 268 139
11.1  354% 298 150
22.2  33.4% 282 145
22.7 33.1% 281144
30.4 346% 294 149
46.8 33.1% 318 155
05.6 31.4% 316 154
37.2  30.7% 348 167
41.1  32.1% 350 168
43.0 27.9% 393 180
05.7 27.3% 408 183
03.7 24.7% 427 189
18.2  247% 434192
41.7  242% 439 194
01.2 24.0% 449 198
151.9  69.1% 13 10
102.7  67.4% 19 15
137.3 633% 32 25
151.0 615% 38 30
:54.2  616% 39 31
:04.5 593% 46 35
:16.6 60.8% 65 45
24,7 578% 60 44
127.0 59.0% 66 46
:53.8 538% 86 63
122.2  523% 112 74
125.4 504% 120 77
46.4  46.3% 180 105
47.1  44.0% 185 107
37.4 382% 342162
09.1 37.3% 280 143
20.4 36.8% 283 146
22.5 34.4% 327 159
37.1 33.3% 345165
50.7 30.0% 366 172
16.0 30.2% 378176
22.9 29.7% 387 178
08.5 28.9% 416 187
08.8 27.9% 415186
31.9 28.0% 422188
17.2  23.4% 463 204
122.9 581% 118 76

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06
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Henry Glospie
Bill Gordon

Danny Davidson
Ron Ferguson
Stephen Brown
gar chiang
Alfonso Gonzales
Richard Giles
Joe Grizzel
Robert Davila
James Sims
Donn Knight
John Wherry
Reggie Rippetoe

Dexter Cook
Wells Anderson
Richard Rachel
Bob Garza
John Conte

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Boston
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
McKinney
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(60)
(68)
(63)
(66)
(68)
(64)
67
(63)
(61)
(66)
(63)
67
(62)
(63)

1
(70)
1
(70)
(70)

29:45.58
30:55.16
30:59.84
31:34.36
33:25.18
33:59.53
35:16.84
37:25.46
40:12.15
40:28.15
46:09.97
47:28.90
53:03.20
1:09:08.87

25:45.59
27:36.58
32:21.63
37:44.03
53:24.99

9:34.
9:57.
9:58.
09.
45.
56.
21.
02.
56.
01.
51.
17.
04.
15.

10:
10:
10:
11:
12:
12:
13:
14:
15:
17:
22:

8:17.
8:53.
25.
08.
11.

10:
12:
17:
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53.9%
55.8%
53.1%
53.6%
51.6%
48.9%
48.4%
44.0%
40.3%
41.8%
35.7%
36.0%
30.8%
23.8%

69.3%
63.8%
55.1%
46.7%
33.0%

132 85
139 88
150 93
153 95
182 106
208 117
212 119
233 126
267 138
289 148
343 163
358 170
404 182
483 208

56 42
85 62
175 102
241128
392 179

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06
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FEMALE

Name

Tellie Cobos

Tatiana Papadopoulos

Emily Ahern
Madeline Fowers

Sarah Fried|
Amari Lemon
Melanie Martinez
Sakshi Agashe
Ava Pfeil
Alejandra Alvarez
Grace Njenga
Sydney Wright

Sophia Papadopoulos

Abigail Cabrales
Jordan Enochs
Srushti Agashe
Naomi Broncano
Aubrey Cabrales
Delara Jameh
Ember Gonzales
Michelle Waida
Itzel Martinez
Lourelle Jensen
Eva Duncan
Adelynn Beazley

Paige Loehding
Brianne Mclemore
Maddie Doyle
Kaitlin de la Rosa
Emily Blackwell
Kendall Marchant
Juliette Chartier
Mckenna Stevens
Natalia Sanchez
Angie Washington
Ainsley Carmichael
Mallory Hay
Avery Doyle
Denise Alvarez
Kiley Hay

Sheila Majumdar
Julia Zane

Katie Timms

Zoe Crauford
Tamia Cowthorn

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

City

Frisco

Frisco
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco

Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound
Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton

(Age)

47

(10)
®
C))
Q)
)

(10)

(10)
Q)
)
Q)

(10)
®
®

(10)

(10)
®
®
@
@

(10)
®
Q)
®
®

(14)
(14)
(13)
12
(14)
an
(14)
(13)
(13)
12
ayn
1y
12)
1y
ayn
12
(13)
(13)
12)
12

Half

268 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of

Split

42:29 Avg. Age Grade: 41.8%
Age Grade

Chip Time

20:02.51

26:07.00
29:00.65
31:03.91
35:50.98
36:57.50
37:28.65
40:41.35
41:00.01
42:10.88
42:57.51
44:03.31
44:29.00
44:30.53
45:10.50
46:44.08
48:18.60
52:02.01
52:03.24
53:58.72
59:27.34
1:01:19.09
1:02:12.91
1:03:38.71
1:10:35.33

21:50.76
27:54.63
28:05.59
28:12.75
29:45_46
31:04.70
32:01.18
32:09.07
35:35.00
38:40.97
40:10.55
40:11.36
41:58.70
42:37.86
48:47.83
52:20.99
52:37.35
52:37.44
56:48.16
56:49.44

Pace

6:27.

8:24.

9:20.

9:59.
11:32.
11:53.
12:03.
13:05.
13:11.
13:34.
13:49.
14:10.
14:19.
14:19.
14:32.
15:02.
15:33.
16:44.
16:45.
17:22.
19:08.
19:44.
20:01.
20:29.
22:43.

© ©O© ©O© 0

t01.
:59.
t02.
t04.
:34.
10:00.
10:18.
10:20.
11:27.
12:27.
12:55.
12:56.
13:30.
13:43.
15:42.
16:51.
16:56.
16:56.
18:17.
18:17.

1
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81.4%

65.3%
60.5%
58.3%
52.4%
49.0%
45.5%
41.9%
47.6%
42.9%
45.5%
38.7%
39.4%
39.4%
37.8%
36.5%
36.3%
39.2%
34.8%
34.8%
28.7%
33.3%
31.4%
32.1%
28.9%

71.9%
56.3%
56.9%
57.7%
52.8%
53.5%
49.1%
49.7%
44.9%
42.1%
41.4%
41.4%
38.8%
39.0%
34.1%
31.1%
30.4%
30.4%
28.7%
28.6%

Place in
OA GD

¢

63 Sl
116 Sl
140 |
222 |28
226 |B6l
239 1058
274 126
273 125
292 Bl
308 M8l
330 162)
319 I58)
323 157
331 168)
352 gl
360 180N
386 198
384 197
405 gl
451 Py
456 pASH
457 pael
460 AN
491 P68l

18 28
109 B8

o1 223

92 |28)
127 |
162 |58l
165 |60l
174 |6l
353
257 {5l
265 12
266 1228
297 HE0Y
301 8l
365 184
389 pOIY
401 OGN
402 pIoN
469 E5El
470 52l
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F30-39 1

Keaira Rosales
Sophia Martinez
Claire Clausen
Cecilya Gonzales

Paulina Loredo
Ashlyn Koslovsky
Kaleigh Longcrier
Rebecca Stevens
Reagan Stevens
Sarah Heath
Hannah Arnold
Thokoilze Simwawa
Xochitl Salas
Keisha Frazier
Valerie Torrealba
Danielle Cruz

Brittany Cannon
Gabrielle Rumble

candace Digiacomo

Carolina Skertchly
Tessy Skertchly
Renee Michon
Joanna Pineiro
Laura Mitchell
Callie Paige
Eunice Martinez
Susan Prosoco
Rebecca Gilberg
Alicia Gomez
Jordan McKay
Rubi Bocanegra
Michelle Falconer
Tiffany Heeg
Megan Falconer
Frances Friedl|
Tenielle Sellers
Jaclyn Boese
Naveena Sadara
dajuana benson
Jennifer Tracy
Alba Chin

Yejin Lee

Min Ji Kim

Naomi Bocanegra
Rachel Singleton
Carlie Moe
Amber Preusse
Brittany Cyr
Rebecca Faucett

Brandi Cook

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton

Addison
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Garland
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Irving
Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Denton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Addison
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
lewisville
Lantana
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville

12
(14)
ayn
(13)

(15)
an
(19
(15)
(15)
(15)
an
(19
(15)
(18)
(15)
(16)

(26)
22)
(26)
22)
(23)
@7
(23)
(26)
(26)
(29
(28)
(28)
(24)
(26)
(22)
@7
(28)
(23)
(29)
(24)
1)
(29
@7
@7
(26)
(28)
(25)
(24)
(28)
(29
@7
1
(20)

(3%

56:50.58
58:31.32
59:27.50
1:00:40.88

28:27.81
29:15.54
30:11.90
37:47.84
37:48.74
39:47.84
53:06.15
54:05.21
56:50.83
57:18.91
58:03.05
58:04.73

22:04.20
23:28.56
24:19.72
24:50.12
26:13.76
28:19.32
28:22.65
28:32.30
28:32.77
28:37.51
30:46.00
30:51.99
31:17.81
32:28.13
33:21.00
33:33.00
33:35.68
35:26.94
35:52.55
36:38.26
38:04.89
40:18.79
40:29.01
41:06.40
43:09.09
44:03.31
44:04.12
46:22.33
48:20.70
50:07.22
51:21.90
53:33.89
56:55.09

22:14.42

18:17.
18:50.
19:08.
19:31.

9:09.

9:25.

9:43.
12:09.
12:10.
12:48.
17:05.
17:24.
18:17.
18:26.
18:41.
18:41.
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7:09.

:06.
:33.
149,
:59.
126.
:07.
:08.
t11.
t11.
t12.
:54.
:56.
:04.
127.
44 .
t47.
:48.
t24.
:32.
t47.
:15.
:58.
t01.
t13.
:53.
:10.
t11.
:55.
:33.
:07.
:32.
t14.
t19.

© W N
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5

28.6%
26.8%
28.0%
26.3%

54.4%
51.7%
49.2%
41.0%
41.0%
38.9%
28.5%
27.5%
27.3%
26.1%
26.7%
26.4%

67.1%
63.0%
60.8%
59.6%
56.4%
52.3%
52.2%
51.9%
51.8%
51.7%
48.1%
47.9%
47.3%
45.6%
44.4%
44.1%
44.1%
41.7%
41.3%
40.4%
38.9%
36.7%
36.6%
36.0%
34.3%
33.6%
33.6%
31.9%
30.6%
29.5%
28.8%
27.6%
26.0%

67.2%

472 pAl
443 i8N
450 pAON
448 P8O

114 |B8)
119 B8N
131 |2l
237 104y
236 108
276 1281
409 FISH
420 g2y
473 pSSH
430 28
437 p2)
438 S8l

21 8

26 5
187 sl

45 SN

64 |6l

96 250

98 |26l
101 288
100 |2
108 828
307
144 a8l
157 |55
176 |68l
194 gl
184 2l
295 189
201 B
223 |98
220 908
235 1028
262 H8Y
271 128}
277 1288
303 Ay
333 165)
334 166)
354 HiSH
364 188)
383 96
388 BOON
411 pel
435 il

22
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Brenda Ontiveros
Cherie Rogers
Megan Van Cleave
Amber Tatrow
Lauren Bazih
Claudia Gallegos
Jade Williamson
Belinda Shanabrook
Gabriela Martinez
Jennifer Tarkington
Kathy Pulejo
Margaret Kamau
Evangelina Rios
Nana Bell

Elisa Laird

Rachel Matthaei
Leah Sanchez
Marinela Amador
Sapna Shah

Ana Ortiz

Shauntel Engelbrecht
Robin Thacker
Andrea Davila
Cindy Bagdasarian
Megan Lemon
Hillery Cross
Lauren Foreman
Mandy Duncan
Liliana Hay

Hillarie Parks
Melissa Brickle
Chara Rollins
Norma Coonado
Tasha Roberson
Ana Cantu
Jennifer Meyer

Jeannette Papadopoulos

Lauren Wilde
Leia Krier

Morena Scott
Rupa Agashe

Courtney Parker Sandhu

Lindsay Marchant
Brianna Simmons
Norma Cabrales
Carly Burton
Tiffani Wilbur
Miranda Vahle
Brittney Boswell
Maggie Galaviz
Lezlie Shipman
Dorothy Gonzales

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton
Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving
Carrollton
Dallas
Plano
Garland
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Keller
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

Farmers Branch

Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Dallas
Irving
Lewisville
McAlester
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

39
(35
G0
G0
(32)
39
G0
G
(36)
@7
@7
(38)
33)
39
(34)
(34)
@7
(34)
(C1))
39
(34)
39
39
39
(32)
(36)
33)
@7
(35
(C1))
33)
33)
(32)
(32)
39
(35
(38)
G
(C1))
39
(C1))
(32)
(36)
G0
(36)
(C1))
(36)
(34)
(36)
(36)
G0
(35

24:34.50
25:52.87
27:28.61
27:33.46
28:05.62
28:29.24
28:34.57
28:39.74
28:41.15
30:05.10
30:30.53
31:11.75
31:19.63
31:25.74
31:53.36
32:00.49
33:08.30
33:32.36
33:33.70
33:48.07
34:50.49
35:05.85
35:09.16
36:27.03
37:01.37
37:02.25
37:08.36
37:52.89
38:46.83
40:10.26
41:10.18
41:16.66
42:13.95
42:36.05
43:15.03
44:13.75
45:44 .01
45:49.59
47:02.14
47:14.46
48:18.31
48:27.16
49:12.61
50:15.39
51:58.09
52:02.43
52:04.06
52:23.10
52:25.98
52:44_39
53:50.47
54:01.22
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:54.
t19.
:50.
:52.
t02.
:10.
t11.
t13.
t14.
t41.
149,
t02.
t05.
:07.
t15.
:18.
:40.
t47.
148.
:52.
t12.
t17.
:18.
t43.
:55.
:55.
:57.
t11.
t28.
:55.
t15.
t17.
:35.
t42.
:55.
t14.
t43.
:45.
:08.
t12.
:32.
:35.
:50.
:10.
t43.
:45.
:45.
t51.
:52.
:58.
t19.
123.
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N

62.0%
57.8%
53.9%
53.7%
52.8%
53.5%
51.8%
51.7%
52.3%
50.1%
49.4%
48.6%
47.5%
48.5%
46.7%
46.6%
45.5%
44.4%
44.9%
45.1%
42.8%
43.4%
43.3%
41.8%
40.1%
40.5%
40.0%
39.8%
38.6%
37.5%
36.1%
36.0%
35.1%
34.8%
35.2%
33.8%
33.1%
32.3%
32.1%
32.3%
31.2%
30.6%
30.5%
29.5%
28.9%
29.0%
28.8%
28.5%
28.6%
28.5%
27.5%
27.7%

41

58 2l

82 gl

87 |20l

93 24
115 |86l
102 250
103 |0l
124 AN
158 |56l
135 |y
149 B
154 |58
155 |54l
164 |58
173 |66l
325 158)
192 |6l
189 il
193 il
197 60N
206 |88
211 |86l
217 |8l
227 |9l
225 |95
228 |8l
234 01
245 0N
263 SN
284 1Bl
291 186l
300 2l
315 154
311 150)
322 156)
335 167
346 2l
356 Il
355 6l
357 gl
367 188l
369 187
382 195)
385 198)
390 F02N
391 pOSY
394 pody
397 06l
398 207l
417 pSl
406 SN

Last Updated on 5/04/15 18:06



F30-39 54

F40-49

© 0 N O Ol MWIN |

A DD DWW WWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDMDNMNDNMMNMNMNRPEPRPRPRPEPRPERPRERPERPPRERPRERPRE
W NP O O 0o ~NO OO~ WNEPOOOWNOOOD™MWDNMNEOOOWNOOGOOD™MWDNDLEO

44

Charlene Bader
Courtney Segars
Kathryn Bazan
Nichole Christianson
Rebecca Sandberg
Kimberly Arellano
Jennifer Beazley

Kimberly Catter
Michelle Fowers
Jennifer Loehding
Jinna Thompson
Minimol Aneefa
Janet Koslovsky
Jennifer Reid

Cynthia Munoz-Pepper

Dayna Scherf
Amelia Hernandez
Tammy Lipper
Laura Canton
Carolina Espinoza
Alice Chien

Sara Balog
Consuelo Pineiro
Noemi Perez
Lesley Schmidt
Lori Pfeil

De'anne Carmichael
Felicia Crumedy
Dana Neal
Amanda Harral
Sherry Huling
Karen Griggs Griggs
Kelly Holland
Kimberly Doyle
Clemencia Sanchez
Kristin Coseglia
Katrina Gilder
Captoria Brown
Holly Crews
Shannon Bowling
Gail Smith
Donielle Wright
Tracy Rutan
Melissa Miller
Shandra Morton
Banani Pramanik
Michelle Arnold
Julie Timms
Stephanie Crews
Gari Gonzalez
Sally Clausen

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Denton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Mckinney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Euless
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Garland
Carrollton
Carrollton

33)
33)
G
(38)
(32)
(36)
(38)

(49)
(41
(42)
(49)
(41
(48)
(41
(48)
(44)
(46)
(44)
(44)
(48)
(41
(48)
(46)
(40)
(42)
(42)
(40)
(41
(49)
(43)
(49)
(49)
(49)
(43)
(42)
(44)
(48)
47
(45)
(44)
(49)
(40)
(43)
(48)
(42)
(43)
(48)
(45)
(40)
(45)
(45)

54:28.71
56:33.92
56:51.97
57:16.18
1:06:43.20
1:09:53.25
1:10:34.26

24:08.32
24:49.68
26:08.45
26:11.88
26:59.94
27:51.24
28:31.46
28:42.16
29:22.48
29:55.83
30:37.49
31:44.51
32:32.55
33:42.63
35:35.65
36:39.45
37:01.07
38:31.55
38:32.01
38:46.17
39:12.08
39:55.97
40:34.27
40:50.29
41:11.20
41:11.37
42:04.00
42:11.01
42:44_.35
44:44 .05
45:08.33
47:41.03
48:14.74
49:12.29
50:04.63
50:13.16
50:24.33
52:10.15
52:55.09
53:05.61
56:07.44
56:20.43
56:52.24
59:06.66

17:
18:
18:
18:
21:
22:
22:

© © O ©OW ©O© 00 0 0 0 ~N
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32.
12.
18.
26.
28.
29.
42.

t46.
:59.
t24.
t25.
t41.
:57.
:10.
t14.
127.
:38.
:51.
t13.
t28.
t51.
127.
t47.
:54.
124.
24,
128.
t37.
t51.
:03.
:08.
:15.
:15.
:32.
t34.
:45.
123.
t31.
:20.
t31.
:50.
:07.
t09.
t13.
t47.
t02.
t05.
:03.
:08.
:18.
t01.

© N o0 O N A~
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27.3%
26.3%
26.1%
26.5%
22.2%
21.5%
21.5%

69.2%
62.2%
59.5%
63.8%
57.2%
59.3%
54.1%
57.5%
53.9%
53.9%
51.7%
49.8%
50.7%
45.8%
46.4%
44.0%
41.4%
40.4%
40.4%
39.5%
39.4%
41.8%
38.7%
40.9%
40.6%
40.6%
37.3%
36.9%
37.0%
36.9%
36.1%
33.5%
32.8%
34.0%
30.6%
31.2%
32.8%
29.8%
29.6%
31.1%
28.5%
27.2%
28.1%
27.0%

413 gl
431 S0l
471 S8l
440 Al
478 B0l
487 B6Sl
490 26l

37 6
44 R
62 [
61 Sl
78 |8l
%0 2l
181 [0l
105 B
122 |88
134 @88
145 S
167 |6l
170 |64
190 SN
210 858
218 B8l
224 |94y
242 1078
243 08)
244 1098
256 1Al
261
272 124y
279 B0}
285 182
286 B8l
299
293 B8)
309 Sl
332 648
339
363 182)
362 181
372 1I88)
375 19
381 194
380 198)
395 BOSH
400 pOSH
407 JiEl
428 il
429 28l
474 56l
447 i8N
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48

50
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F60-69 1
2

Twyla Frazier
Songkron Thaisong
Ann Ward

Lee Close

Denise Nel

Meg Haselden

Teresa Skertchly
Sandy Erickson
Shiu-Yueh Baxter
Pamela Mclemore
Laurie Mineart
Susan Reichert
Lori Swindal
Betsy Palmer
Susan Parent
Paige DelLeon
Susan Falconer
Jan Jeffcoat

Jill Sullivan

April Sims

Lori Bell

Althea Mason
Teresa Sellers
Terri Allison

Julie Larson
Becky Payne
Pamela Lloyd
Betty Sims
Estelita Tabada
Kathryn Boese
Andrea Henry
Brenda Glospie
Brenda Manning
Faith Ellinghuyson
Maria Arrieta
Peggy Neill
Susan Deems
Bela Bhatia

Lisa Cyr

Stacey Lundgren
Mary Royals
Kelly Conte
Susan Simmons
Diane Lavin
Lynn Edge
Sharon Berry
Theresa Murphy
Connie Weaver

Margarita Sarmiento

Phyllis Earnheart

2015 Carrollton Trails - May 2, 2015

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Farmers Branch

Keller
Carrollton

Irving

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Rowlett
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

(45)
(48)
(41
(44)
(45)
(48)

G
(50)
G
(50)
(52)
(G4)
(53)
(G4)
(54)
GL
GL
(G4)
G
(50)
(54)
(52)
(58)
(58)
(50)
(50)
(55)
(56)
(G4
(50)
(50)
(55
GL
(G4)
(50)
(55
GL
(52)
GL
(50)
(53)
(55
(55)
(56)
(59
GL
G
(58)

(61)
(61)

1:00:15.52
1:01:06.10
1:05:21.58
1:05:28.07
1:06:42.77
1:09:23.58

25:19.91
25:56.80
26:26.17
27:54.59
30:36.44
30:40.12
31:20.41
31:26.81
31:44.05
32:01.36
32:30.54
33:26.55
34:28.82
35:09.02
35:14.28
36:13.86
36:38.93
37:28.48
37:52.91
37:56.07
38:42.03
39:01.76
40:04.78
41:45.62
44:39.66
45:00.01
45:01.23
45:04.76
45:33.05
48:37.24
49:12.19
50:31.29
53:35.50
54:20.65
54:30.52
54:43.87
58:52.15
1:03:16.98
1:05:23.44
1:08:07.71
1:09:22.58
1:10:02.33

32:15.05
32:53.06

19:
19:
21:
21:
21:
22:

© ©O© 0 0 0 o0

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
20:
21:
21:
22:
22:

10:
10:

23.
40.
02.
04.
28.
20.

t09.
t21.
:30.
:59.
t51.
:52.
05.
07.
12.
18.
27.
45.
05.
18.
20.
39.
47.
03.
11.
12.
27.
33.
54.
26.
22.
29.
29.
30.
39.
39.
50.
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F60-69 3 Gail Wolf Carrollton (62) 38:56.98 12:32.2 51.1% 249-
4 carmella Flemming Carrollton (64) 40:20.37 12:59.0 508% 275 12l
5 Bonda Riggiola Carrollton (65) 41:54.93 13:29.5 49.6% 305 Gl
6 Phyllis Gaudet Carrollton (65) 43:00.47 13:50.6 48.4% 313-
7 Cheryl Reynolds Carrollton (60) 43:07.05 13:52.7 448% 312 [SHl
8 Marie W Golden Carrollton (66) 43:20.28 13:56.9 48.8% 314-
9 Cindo Crews Carrollton (66) 43:27.72 13:59.3  486% 324-
10 Donna Marchant Coppell (62) 51:16.70 16:30.3 38.8% 373 G0N
11 Adele Wherry Carrollton (62) 53:02.94 17:04.5 375% 403 Bl
12 Kathy Dittman Carrollton (62) 56:03.89 18:02.7 355% 425 25l
13 Ann Kelly Carrollton (69) 56:13.57 18:05.8 39.4% 426 26l
14 |inda Eaddy Denton (64) 1:03:17.64 20:22.3  324% 467 SN
F70+ 1 Betsy Veneziano Carrollton (70) 39:48.89 12:48.9 56.6% 258 Gl
2 Sandra Massie Carrollton (72) 41:56.88 13:30.1 556% 288-
3 Olga Yglesias Carrollton (83) 42:24_.12 13:38.9  69.1% 304-
4 Annalene Swenson Carrollton (82) 47:30.19 15:17.4 59.9% 359-
5 Makiko Noback Carrollton (77) 56:02.98 18:02.4 455% 424 R2Al
6 Kathy Ames Carrollton (75) 58:56.51 18:58.3 41.7% 444 BS6l
7 Emily Garza Flower Mound (71) 1:01:05.42 19:39.8 37.5% 454 HASH
8 Ppauline Parr Carrollton (79) 1:10:09.62 22:34.9 37.8% 484 i62l
5K DOGS 14 DOG.SRunners———AverageTimeof 38:.36. Avg. Age Grade: Place in
Name City (Age) Chip Time  Pace Age Grade OA GD
Dogs 1 Gerardo Ortiz Garland O 20:39.90 6:39.1 11
2 Athena Horiates Corinth QO 20:45.44 6:40.9 10
3 Mya Toliver Little Elm O 24:03.79 7:44.7 55
4 Kevin Falconer Carrollton O 25:05.65 8:04.6 47
5 Kevin Sullivan Carrollton O 29:07.50 9:22.5 113
6 Duke Tha Dog Addison O 30:34.59 9:50.5 142
7 Tiffany Heeg Carrollton O 33:38.71 10:49.8 296
8 Doug Wedemeyer Carrollton O 34:42.17 11:10.2 203
9 waylon Crews Carrollton O 42:49.07 13:46.9 317
10 Lucy Rutan Carrollton O 45:25.29 14:37.2 349
11 Brittney Boswell ballas QO 52:26.87 16:52.9 396
12 cara Basnett Carrollton O 54:45_.27 17:37.4 419
13 Jennifer Beazley Carrollton O 1:03:03.50 20:17.8 464
14 Diane Lavin Carrollton O 1:03:15.54 20:21.7 465
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Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 153 Dominic de la Rosa (M15) 1 M15-19 OA 0.1 17:29.08 5:37.7 17.48 17:29.20 79.6%
2 151 Adam Dayani (M15) 2 M15-19 1st 0.1 18:54.25 6:05.1 18.90 18:54.39 73.6%
3 126 Jaime Cobos (M45) 3 M40-49 1st 0.5 18:56.97 6:06.0 18.93 18:57.44 74.8%
4 647 Hector Delgado (M46) 4 M40-49 2nd 0.7 19:20.20 6:13.4 19.33 19:20.90 73.9%
5 310 Hunter Longcrier (M15) 5 M15-19 2nd 25 19:45.90 6:21.7 19.75 19:48.44 70.4%
6 127 Tellie Cobos (F47) -F40-49 OA 20:02.51 6:27.1 20.03 20:02.51 81.404
7 070 Joel Benitez-Alvarez (M24) 6 M20-29 1st 0.1 20:03.29 6:27.3 20.05 20:03.37 64.3%
8 409 Joel Reeder (M36) 7 M30-39 1st 20:17.63 6:31.9 20.28 20:17.63 65.3%
9 584 Christopher Horiates (M32) 8 M30-39 2nd 1.7 20:44.98 6:40.7 20.73 20:46.70 62.7%
10 585 Athena Horiates (D) Dogs 2nd 16 20:45.44 6:40.9 20.75 20:47.03
11 370 Gerardo Ortiz (D) Dogs 1st 165 20:39.90 6:39.1 20.65 20:56.39
12 372 Gerardo Ortiz (M41) 9 M40-49 3rd 174 20:39.64 6:39.0 20.65 20:57.01 66.6%
13 016 Jose Antonio Alvarez (M50) 10 M50-59 1st 0.6 21:19.79 6:51.9 21.32 21:20.43 69.1%
14 659  Eric Ibarra (M27) 11 M20-29  3rd 21:35.05 6:56.8 21.58 21:35.05 59.8%
15 087 rodney bray (M47) 12 M40-49  4th 5.8 21:35.95 6:57.1 21.58 21:41.73 66.7%
16 161 Jeremy Downey (M32) 13 M30-39 3rd 14 21:41.92 6:59.0 21.68 21:43.34 59.9%
17 490 Michael Streeter (M30) 14 M30-39  4th 1.9 21:49.84 7:01.6 21.82 21:51.75 59.2%
18 645 Paige Loehding (F14) -F11—14 1st 1.3 21:50.76 7:01.9 21.83 21:52.09 71.9%
19 575 Doug Waters (M50) 15 M50-59 2nd 2.0 21:53.17 7:02.7 21.88 21:55.14 67.4%
20 129 Eric Connelly (M26) 16 M20-29 4th 74 21:57.07 7:03.9 21.95 22:04.52 58.8%
21 103 Brittany Cannon (F26) -F20—29 1st 119 22:04.20 7:06.2 22.07 22:16.08 67.1%
22 650 Brandi Cook (F35) -F30—39 st 20 22:14.42 7:09.5 22.23 22:16.47 67.2%
23 247 Chris Hassell (M28) 17 M20-29 5th 0.2 22:40.92 7:18.0 22.67 22:41.09 56.9%
24 643 Darrin Larson (M43) 18 M40-49  5th 0.8 22:47.68 7:20.2 22.78 22:48.49 61.2%
25 387 Christian Payne (M16) 19 M15-19 3rd 3.7 22:56.25 7:23.0 22.93 22:59.91 59.7%
26 437 Gabrielle Rumble (F22) -F20—29 2nd 52 23:28.56 7:33.4 23.47 23:33.78 63.0%
27 290 Randy Koslovsky (M47) 20 M40-49 6th 114 23:25.08 7:32.3 23.42 23:36.48 61.5%
28 240 Graham Hagood (M45) 21 M40-49 7th 16.6 23:28.70 7:33.4 23.47 23:45.26 60.4%
29 094 Andrew Burke (M31) 22 M30-39 5th 140 23:39.74 7:37.0 23.65 23:53.72 54.8%
30 562 John Riley (M38) 23 M30-39 6th 3.0 23:53.42 7:41.4 23.88 23:56.46 56.3%
31 115 Luc Chartier (M12) 24 M11-14 1st 156 23:41.91 7:37.7 23.68 23:57.55 62.7%
32 274 Jose Iglesias (M52) 25 M50-59 3rd 17.0 23:40.78 7:37.3 23.67 23:57.83 63.3%
33 579 Tim Brown (M27) 26 M20-29 6th 36.8 23:22.33 7:31.4 2337 23:59.09 55.2%
34 398 Victor Jr Pineiro (M16) 27 M15-19 4th 40 24:04.78 7:450 24.07 24:08.73 56.9%
35 239 Jake Hagood (M13) 28 M11-14 2nd 147 23:59.26 7:43.3 23.98 24:13.92 60.5%
36 019 Eduardo Alvarez (M42) 29 M40-49 8th 08 24:15.94 7:48.6 24.25 24:16.70 57.1%
37 656 Kimberly Catter (F49) JElFz04  1st 139 24:08.32 7:462 24.13 24:22.17 69.2%
38 314 Wade Longcrier (M52) 30 M50-59  4th 9.8 24:23.45 7:51.0 24.38 24:33.26 61.5%
39 560 Jeff Goodman (M53) 31 M50-59 Sth 20 24:33.12 7:54.2 2455 24:35.08 61.6%
40 374 John Papadopoulos (M38) 32 M30-39 7th 10.2 24:30.94 7:53.5 2450 24:41.18 54.9%
41 369 Brenda Ontiveros (F39) -F30-39 2nd 8.9 24:34.50 7:54.6 2457 24:43.41 62.0%
42 244 Daniel Harney (M26) 33 M20-29 8th 47 24:43.85 7:57.6 24.72 24:4850 52.2%
43 652 Mat Guerry (M40) 34 M40-49 9th 1438 24:37.00 7:55.4 24.62 24:51.84 55.4%
44 198 Michelle Fowers (F41) -F40-49 2nd 2.9 24:49.68 7:59.5 24.82 24:52.62 62.2%
45 H Carolina Skertchly (F22) -F20—29 4th 4.1 24:50.12 7:59.6 24.83 24:54.23 59.6%
46 188 Kevin Falconer (M51) 35 M50-59  6th 8.2 25:05.26 8:04.5 25.08 25:13.44 59.3%
47 185 Kevin Falconer (D) Dogs 4th 7.9 25:05.65 8:04.6 25.08 25:13.50
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48 462 Brian Schmidt (M39) 36 M30-39 8th g9 25:08.86 8057 2513 25:17.77 53.9%
49 293 Paul Krier (M40) 37 M40-49 10th 67 25:12.34 8:06.8 2520 25:19.01 54.2%
50 573 Teresa Skertchly (F51) JOJrs050 1st 42 25:19.91 8:09.2 2532 25:24.12 67.6%
51 190 Cris Farrow (M29) 38 M20-29 10th 438 25:26.52 8:11.3 25.43 25:31.27 50.7%
52 298 Aidan Laird (M10) 39 M01-10 1st 15 25:38.92 8:15.3 2563 254042 61.6%
053 Danny Bazih (M35) 40 M30-39 9th 105 25:31.49 8:12.9 2552 25:42.04 51.6%
516 Guy Toliver (M27) 41 M20-29  7th 1021 24:03.16 7:445 24.05 254526 53.6%
515 Mya Toliver (D) Dogs 3rd 102.6 24:03.79 7:44.7 24.05 25:46.35
132 Dexter Cook (M71) 42 M70+ st 53 25:45.59 8:17.5 2575 25:50.91 69.3%
181 Sandy Erickson (F50) Jrso50 2nd 33 25:56.80 8:21.1 2593 26:00.08 65.2%
425 Cherie Rogers (F35) JBrz030 3rd 114 25:52.87 8:19.8 25.87 26:04.27 57.8%
394 Tyler Pfeil (M12) 43 M11-14 3rd 120 25:54.76 8:204 25.90 26:06.72 57.4%
651 Jeff Clement (M53) 44 M50-59 8th 35 26:08.13 8:24.7 26.13 26:11.64 57.8%
510 Jinna Thompson (F49) -F4o-49 4th 26:11.88 8:25.9 26.18 26:11.88 63.8%
644 Jennifer Loehding (F42)  [JilllJF40-49  3rd 67 26:08.45 8:24.8 2613 26:15.16 59.5%
376 Tatiana Papadopoulos (F10) -F01-1O 1st 9.8 26:07.00 8:24.4 26.12 26:16.77 65.3%
654 Tessy Skertchly (F23) JBr2029 5th 46 26:13.76 8:265 26.22 26:18.34 56.4%
128 Keith Coffman (M57) 45 M50-59 7th 358 25:43.00 8:16.6 25.72 26:18.81 60.8%
411 Kurt Reichert (M56) 46 M50-59 9th 60 26:15.17 8:27.0 26.25 26:21.21 59.0%
203 Roderick Frazier (M22) 47 M20-29 9th 96.9 24:53.17 8:00.6 24.88 26:30.09 51.9%
050 Shiu-Yueh Baxter (F51) JErso5 3rd 50 26:26.17 8:30.5 26.43 26:31.18 64.8%
197 Jedd Fowers (M44) 48 M40-49 11th 145 26:21.21 8:28.9 26.35 26:35.67 53.4%
424 Bo Rogers (M41) 49 M40-49 12th 117 26:27.56 8:31.0 26.45 26:39.27 52.0%
408 Vicente Rangel (M48) 50 M40-49 14th 145 26:33.97 8:33.0 26.55 26:48.46 54.6%
267 Connor Hudson (M16) 51 M15-19 5th 93 26:39.55 8:34.8 26.65 26:48.87 51.4%
216 Rhett Garza (M8) 52 M01-10 2nd 68.9 25:43.91 8:16.9 25.72 26:52.80 66.1%
340 Collin Matthaei (M8) 53 M01-10 3rd 440 26:22.46 8:29.3 26.37 27:06.47 64.5%
489  William Stevens (M44) 54 M40-49 13th 387 26:28.77 8:31.4 26.47 27:07.45 53.1%
365 Zachary Njenga (M8) 55 M01-10 4th 02 27:18.39 8:47.3 27.30 27:1856 62.3%
539 Steven Wilde (M31) 56 M30-39 10th 253 26:55.48 8:40.0 26.92 27:20.80 48.1%
022 Minimol Aneefa (F41) JEra040  5th 221 26:59.94 8:41.4 26.98 27:22.06 57.2%
006 Bradley Agar (M37) 57 M30-39 11th 30 27:19.21 8:47.6 27.32 27:22.23 48.9%
428 Jonathan Rogers (M12) 58 M11-14 4th 126 27:14.30 8:46.0 27.23 27:26.89 54.6%
248 Ryan Hay (M13) 59 M11-14 6th 7.7 27:27.29 8:50.2 27.45 27:34.99 52.8%
522 Megan Van Cleave (F30)  [JJFs0-39  4th 114 27:28.61 8:50.6 27.47 27:40.02 53.9%
063 Aidan Bell (M13) 60 M11-14 5th 181 27:23.04 8:48.8 27.38 27:41.11 53.0%
1388 Cotton Payne (M16) 61 M15-19 6th 179 27:23.98 8:49.1 27.38 27:41.91 50.0%
021 Wells Anderson (M70) 62 M70+ 2nd 62 27:36.58 8:53.2 27.60 27:42.80 63.8%
384 Rap Payne (M51) 63 M50-59 10th 84 27:38.52 8:53.8 27.63 27:46.90 53.8%
501 Amber Tatrow (F30) Bajrs0-39 5th 163 27:33.46 8:52.2 27.55 27:49.79 53.7%
502 Brent Taylor (M45) 64 M40-49 16th 98 27:42.56 8:55.1 27.70 27:52.32 51.2%
029 Steve Babick (M48) 65 M40-49 15th 212 27:36.86 8:53.3 27.60 27:58.03 52.6%
292 Janet Koslovsky (F48) Blre0-49  6th 106 27:51.24 8:57.9 27.85 28:01.85 59.3%
165 Maddie Doyle (F13) B34 3rd 17 28:05.59 9:02.5 28.08 28:07.33 56.9%
152 Kaitlin de la Rosa (F12) Bri14 4th 01 28:12.75 9:04.8 28.20 28:12.87 57.7%
054 Lauren Bazih (F32) Birs039 6th 95 28:05.62 9:02.5 28.08 28:15.09 52.8%
459 Peter Scherf (M9) 66 M01-10 5th 17.6 28:01.91 0:01.4 28.02 28:19.48 58.4%
049 Steven Baxter (M21) 67 M20-29 2nd 4950 20:08.20 6:28.9 20.13 28:23.19 64.3%
349 Renee Michon (F27) Br029 6th 72 28:19.32 9:07.0 28.32 28:26.55 52.3%
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97 238 Liem Ha (M48) 68 M40-49 17th 284 28:02.97 9:01.7 28.03 28:31.41 51.7%
98 400 Joanna Pineiro (F23) -F20-29 7th 143 28:22.65 9:08.0 28.37 28:36.95 52.2%
99 183 Marc Esquivel (M39) 69 M30-39 13th 744 27:25.24 8:49.6 27.42 28:39.65 49.4%
100 373 Callie Paige (F26) BillF029  9th 126 28:32.77 9:11.3 2853 28:45.38 51.8%
101 655 Laura Mitchell (F26) 82029 8th 131 28:32.30 9:11.1 2853 28:45.39 51.9%
543 Jade Williamson (F30) B0 sth 144 28:34.57 9:11.9 2857 284899 51.8%
472 Belinda Shanabrook (F31)  [JEBJFs0-39  9th 111 28:39.74 9:13.5 28.65 28:50.84 51.7%
471 Gregory Shanabrook (M31) 70 M30-39 14th 11.3 28:40.74 0:13.9 28.67 28:52.00 45.2%
356 Cynthia Munoz-Pepper (F48) [JlJF40-49  8th 116 28:42.16 9:14.3 28.70 28:53.72 57.5%
352 Brian Moe (M30) 71 M30-39 15th 130 28:43.40 0:14.7 28.72 28:56.43 45.0%
266 Jake Hrbacek (M11) 72 M11-14 7th 13 28:55.79 9:18.7 28.92 28:57.08 52.9%
335 Eunice Martinez (F29) 2029 10th 201 28:37.51 9:12.8 28.62 28:57.60 51.7%
344 Brianne Mclemore (F14) -F11-14 2nd  71.0 27:54.63 8:59.0 27.90 29:05.63 56.3%
343 Pamela Mclemore (F50)  [J@lJF50-59  4th 712 27:54.59 8:59.0 27.90 29:05.75 60.6%
318 Rob Lorentzen (M49) 73 M40-49 18th 130 28:53.59 9:18.0 28.88 29:06.55 50.6%
495 Kevin Sullivan (M54) 74 M50-59 11th 27 29:06.78 9:22.2 29.10 29:09.50 52.3%
491 Kevin Sullivan (D) Dogs 5th 29 29:07.50 9:22.5 29.12 29:10.39
660 Paulina Loredo (F15) BBJris10  1st 439 28:27.81 9:00.7 28.45 29:11.75 54.4%
582 Claudia Gallegos (F39) 030  7th 429 28:29.24 9:10.2 28.48 29:12.12 53.5%
013 Emily Ahern (F9) E@ror0  2nd 156 29:00.65 9:20.3 29.00 29:16.25 60.5%
012 Kevin Ahern (M37) 75 M30-39 16th 14.9 29:02.29 9:20.8 29.03 29:17.17 46.0%
646 Mark Ford (M66) 76 M60-69 1st 150 29:08.77 9:22.9 29.13 29:23.73 58.1%
291 Ashlyn Koslovsky (F17) B& 59 2nd 119 29:15.54 9:25.1 29.25 29:27.46 51.7%
083 Mike Boese (M50) 77 M50-59 12th 196 29:16.61 9:25.4 29.27 29:36.25 50.4%
390 John Peckham (M31) 78 M30-39 17th 30.1 29:07.08 9:22.3 29.12 29:37.16 44.5%
458 Dayna Scherf (F44) B8040 9th 184 20:22.48 9:27.3 29.37 29:40.86 53.9%
641 Jeff Blackwell (M45) 79 M40-49 19th 165 29:27.58 0:28.9 29.45 29:44.09 48.1%
331 Gabriela Martinez (F36) J§)rs0-39 10th 660 28:41.15 9:14.0 28.68 29:47.14 52.3%
329 Keith Marshall (M32) 80 M30-39 18th 14.2 29:34.42 9:31.1 29.57 29:48.60 44.0%
321 David Lyons (M25) g1 M20-29 12th 17.1 29:40.10 9:33.0 29.67 29:57.18 43.5%
642 Emily Blackwell (F14) Pri14 5th 155 29:45.46 9:34.7 29.75 30:00.91 52.8%
389 Cash Payne (M9) 82 M01-10 6th 82 29:53.17 9:37.2 29.88 30:01.35 54.7%
479 Oliver IV Sims (M14) 83 M11-14 8th 158 29:45.80 9:34.8 29.75 30:01.62 47.7%
368 Adrian Ontiveros (M14) 84 M11-14 9th 85 29:56.09 0:38.1 29.93 30:04.62 47.4%
311 Kaleigh Longcrier (F19) PEJris-19  3rd 95 30:11.90 9:43.2 30.18 30:21.41 49.2%
221 Henry Glospie (M60) 85 M60-69 2nd 39.2 29:45.58 9:34.7 29.75 30:24.83 53.9%
391 Gilbert Peckham (M6) 86 M01-10 7th 307 29:54.94 9:37.7 29.90 30:25.63 62.5%
259 Amelia Hernandez (F46)  [JiJF40-49  10th 322 29:55.83 9:38.0 29.92 30:28.00 53.9%
406 Kathy Pulejo (F37) Prs0-30  12th 69 30:30.53 9:49.2 30.50 30:37.46 49.4%
432 Byron Rogers Jr. (M46) 87 M40-49 21th 13.7 30:30.31 9:49.1 30.50 30:44.02 46.8%
350 Laurie Mineart (F52) BB rso50  5th 124 30:36.44 9:51.1 30.60 30:48.82 56.7%
410 Susan Reichert (F54) @ rso50  6th 169 30:40.12 9:52.3 30.67 30:57.05 58.1%
234 Bill Gordon (M68) 88 M60-69 3rd 6.8 30:55.16 9:57.1 30.92 31:01.95 55.8%
200 Madeline Fowers (F8) Pror-10 3rd 18 31:03.91 9:59.9 31.05 31:05.72 58.3%
164 Logan Doyle (M13) 89 M11-14 10th - 31:08.70 10:01.5 31.13 31:08.70 46.6%
588 Duke Tha Dog (D) Dogs 6th 365 30:34.59 9:50.5 30.57 31:11.08
586 Marc Holder (M27) 00 M20-29 13th 36.8 30:35.23 9:50.7 30.58 31:12.03 42.2%
658 Rebecca Gilberg (F28) @029 12th 207 30:51.99 9:56.1 30.85 31:12.68 47.9%
583 Tammy Lipper (F44) 11th 363 30:37.49 9:51.4 30.62 31:13.76 51.7%
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146 101 Jesus Cabrales (M40) 91 M40-49 23th 159 31:09.05 10:01.6 31.15 31:25.00 43.8%
147 657 Betsy Palmer (F54) Bajrsos0 8th - 31:26.81 10:07.3 31.43 31:26.81 56.6%
299 Toby Laird (M7) 92 M01-10 8th 199 31:08.15 10:01.3 31.13 31:28.05 57.1%
284 Margaret Kamau (F38) Biljr0-30  13th 191 31:11.75 10:02.5 31.18 31:30.80 48.6%
149 Danny Davidson (M63) 93 M60-69 4th 318 30:59.84 9:58.6 30.98 31:31.62 53.1%
332 Alan Martinez (M38) 94 M30-39 19th 655 30:26.87 9:48.0 30.43 31:32.37 44.2%
497 Lori Swindal (F53) B so50 7th 128 31:20.41 10:05.2 31.33 31:33.21 56.1%
193 | Ron Ferguson (M66) 95 M60-69 5th - 31:34.36 10:09.7 31.57 31:34.36 53.6%
418 Evangelina Rios (F33) Birs030  14th 233 31:19.63 10:05.0 31.32 31:42.93 47.5%
064 Nana Bell (F39) Bar0-30  15th 189 31:25.74 10:07.0 31.42 31:44.64 48.5%
241 Eric Hagstrom (M41) 06 M40-49 24th 16.5 31:32.66 10:09.2 31.53 31:49.17 43.6%
587 Alicia Gomez (F24) Bi2029  13th 367 31:17.81 10:04.4 31.28 31:54.53 47.3%
500 Jennifer Tarkington (F37)  [JEBJF30-39  11th 1134 30:05.10 9:41.0 30.08 31:58.47 50.1%
341 Ben Matthews (M44) 97 M40-49 22th 924 30:32.24 9:49.7 30.53 32:04.66 46.1%
199 Jackson Fowers (M11) 98 M11-14 11th 146 31:50.18 10:14.8 31.83 32:04.79 48.0%
155 Paige DelLeon (F51) 050 10th 65 32:01.36 10:18.4 32.02 32:07.84 53.5%
003 Kendall Marchant (F11) -F11-14 6th 63.6 31:04.70 10:00.2 31.07 32:08.34 53.5%
324  Kyle MacKinney (M7) 99 M01-10 9th - 32:12.54 10:22.0 32.20 32:12.54 55.2%
297 Elisa Laird (F34) [Bars0-39 16th 207 31:53.36 10:15.9 31.88 32:14.08 46.7%
116 | Juliette Chartier (F14) JEa)r11-14  7th 155 32:01.18 10:18.4 32.02 32:16.67 49.1%
141 Michael Cross (M40) 100 M40-49  25th - 32:26.55 10:26.5 32.43 32:26.55 42.1%
104 | Laura Canton (F44) JElFa0-49 12th 4238 31:44.51 10:13.0 31.73 32:27.31 49.8%
378 Susan Parent (F54) B rs050 9th 433 31:44.05 10:12.9 31.73 32:27.33 56.1%
186 Susan Falconer (F51) g rs050 11th - 32:30.54 10:27.8 32.50 32:30.54 52.7%
182 Carolina Espinoza (F48) -F40-49 13th 32:32.55 10:28.,5 32.53 32:32.55 50.7%
580 Margarita Sarmiento (F61) -FGO-GQ 1st 236 32:15.05 10:22.8 32.25 32:38.70 60.8%
572  Luke Christensen (M33) 101 M30-39  20th 164 32:26.47 10:26.5 32.43 32:42.84 40.2%
339 Rachel Matthaei (F34) JE8)r30-39 17th 439 32:00.49 10:18.1 32.00 32:44.35 46.6%
486 Mckenna Stevens (F13)  [J§jF11-14  8th 373 32:09.07 10:20.9 32.15 32:46.32 49.7%
407 Richard Rachel (M71) 102 M70+ 3rd 331 32:21.63 10:250 32.35 32:54.70 55.1%
342 Jordan McKay (F26) B8 2029 14th 328 32:28.13 10:27.0 32.47 33:00.92 45.6%
005 Andy Adcock (M32) 103 M30-39  21th 75 33:01.61 10:37.8 33.02 33:09.06 39.4%
414 Paul Reid (M41) 104 M40-49  26th 26.9 32:42.37 10:31.6 32.70 33:09.31 42.0%
174 | Phyllis Earnheart (F61) JE8)reo-69 2nd 257 32:53.06 10:35.1 32.88 33:18.73 59.6%
110 Eddie Cash (M56) 105 M50-59  13th - 33:28.40 10:46.4 33.47 33:28.40 46.3%
412 Jennifer Reid (F41) @049 7th 2071 28:31.46 9:109 2852 33:2858 54.1%
092 Stephen Brown (M68) 106 M60-69 6th 55 33:25.18 10:45.4 33.42 33:30.65 51.6%
280 Jan Jeffcoat (F54) @050 12th 61 33:26.55 10:45.8 33.43 33:32.69 53.2%
187 | Michelle Falconer (F27) @029 16th 33:33.00 10:47.9 3355 33:33.00 44.1%
648 Brian Hutson (M50) 107 M50-59  14th 20.1 33:30.35 10:47.1 33.50 33:50.48 44.0%
011 Humberto Aguilar (M43) 108 M40-49  20th 219.7 30:11.65 9:43.1 30.18 33:51.33 46.2%
158  candace Digiacomo (F26) @ 2029 3rd 5756 24:19.72 7:49.8 24.32 33:55.32 60.8%
113 Michael Chartier (M47) 109 M40-49  27th 16.0 33:44.01 10:51.5 33.73 34:00.00 42.7%
470 Sapna Shah (F37) @ 3039 20th 280 33:33.70 10:48.1 33.55 34:01.75 44.9%
119 | Alice Chien (F41) JBJra0-49 14th 194 33:42.63 10:51.0 33.70 34:01.99 45.8%
571 David Taylor (M34) 110 M30-39  23th 27.1 33:36.24 10:49.0 33.60 34:03.38 39.0%
581 Marinela Amador (F34) @030 19th 447 33:32.36 10:47.7 33.53 34:17.08 44.4%
371 Ana Ortiz (F39) @030 21th 378 33:48.07 10:52.8 33.80 34:25.90 45.1%
078 Rubi Bocanegra (F22) @029 15th 735 33:21.00 10:44.1 33.35 34:3455 44.4%
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195 492 Jill Sullivan (F51) JBIrs050 13th 396 34:28.82 11:059 34.47 35:08.39 49.7%
196 093 Daniel Bruns (M36) 111 M30-39  22th 113.4 33:17.83 10:43.0 33.28 35:11.21 39.8%
197 179 Shauntel Engelbrecht (F34) o030 22th 207 34:50.49 11:12.9 34.83 35:11.21 42.8%
198 098 Jack Byrne (M9) 112 M01-10 10th 884 33:48.35 10:52.9 33.80 35:16.71 48.4%
199 097 John Byme (M40) 113 M40-49  28th g8.8 33:52.72 10:54.3 33.87 35:221.50 40.3%
196 Nicholas Foreman (M33) 114 M30-39  24th 455 34:39.04 11:09.2 34.65 352453 37.7%
189 Megan Falconer (F23) Ellr020 18th 35:26.94 11:24.6 3543 35:26.94 4L7%
477 April Sims (F50) 050 14th 183 35:09.02 11:188 35.15 35:27.28 48.1%
532 Doug Wedemeyer (D) Dogs sth 453 34:42.17 11:10.2 3470 35:27.46
533 Doug Wedemeyer (M36) 115 M30-39 25th 456 34:42.43 11:10.3 3470 35:28.07 38.2%
287 Charles Kilgore (M35) 116 M30-39  12th 487.7 27:23.66 8:40.0 27.38 35:31.35 48.1%
504 Robin Thacker (F39) JElr030 23th 336 35:05.85 11:17.8 35.08 35:30.45 43.4%
066 Lori Bell (F54) 050 15th 260 35:14.28 11:205 35.23 35:40.32 50.5%
118 gar chiang (M64) 117 M60-69  7th 101.2 33:59.53 10:56.5 33.98 35:40.73 48.9%
500 Sebastian Infante (M7) 118 MO1-10  11th 351 35:10.20 11:19.2 3517 35:45.29 50.6%
041 Sara Balog (F48) BI040 15t o8 35:35.65 11:27.4 3558 354541 46.4%
591 Andrea Davila (F39) JEE)r030 24th 387 35:09.16 11:189 35.15 35:47.85 43.3%
230 Alfonso Gonzales (M67) 119 M60-69  8th 327 35:16.84 11:21.3 3527 354952 48.4%
592 Fred Infante (M35) 120 M30-39  26th 352 35:19.24 11:22.1 3532 35:54.45 37.3%
499 Eugene Tabada (M9) 121 M01-10  12th 336 35:37.19 11:27.9 3562 36:10.79 45.9%
364 Marcus Njenga (M12) 122 M11-14 12th 193 35:55.75 11:33.9 3592 36:15.09 41.4%
080 Stephen Boese (M15) 123 M15-19  7th 194 36:13.03 11:39.4 36.22 36:32.39 38.4%
034 Cindy Bagdasarian (F39) ~ [JgfJF0-39  25th 179 36:27.03 11:43.9 3645 36:44.92 41.8%
399 Consuelo Pineiro (F46)  [JEBJF40-49  16th 137 36:39.45 11:47.9 36,65 36:53.17 44.0%
336 Althea Mason (F52) JEJrs050 16th 419 36:13.86 11:39.7 3622 36:55.72 47.9%
469 Tenielle Sellers (F24) BoJr2029 20th 229 36:38.26 11:47.6 36,63 37.01.16 40.4%
468 Teresa Sellers (F58) Bilrsos0 17th 238 36:38.93 11:47.8 36,63 37:02.76 513%
209 Sarah Fried! (F7) o0 4th 757 35:50.98 11:32.3 35.83 37:06.64 52.4%
206 Frances Friedl (F29) Bilr2020 19th 753 35:52.55 11:32.8 3587 37.07.81 413%
392 Noemi Perez (F40) a4 17th 221 37:01.07 11:54.9 37.02 37:23.19 41.4%
142 Hillery Cross (F36) Blr030 27th 234 37:02.25 11:553 37.03 37:25.64 40.5%
306 Amari Lemon (F8) [B8jro1-10  5th a1s 36:57.50 11:53.7 36.95 37:39.20 49.0%
304 Megan Lemon (F32) Bilr030 26th 413 37:01.37 11:55.0 37.02 37:42.62 40.1%
195 Lauren Foreman (F33) -F30-39 28th 44.6 37:08.36 11:57.2 37.13 37:52.94 40.0%
307 Kai Lemon (M5) 124 M01-10  13th 407 37:13.52 11:58.9 37.22 37:54.23 53.1%
305 Jarvis Lemon (M35) 105 M30-39  27th 40.9 37:14.69 11:59.3 37.23 37:55.56 35.4%
386 Becky Payne (F50) iirs050 20th 95 37:56.07 12:12.6 37.93 38:05.54 44.6%
015 Terri Allison (F58) [8frs050 18th 383 37:28.48 12:03.7 37.47 38:06.80 50.2%
219 Richard Giles (M63) 126 M60-69  9th 415 37:25.46 12:02.7 37.42 38:06.94 44.0%
168 Mandy Duncan (F37) [Bir030 29th 243 37:52.89 12:11.6 37.87 38:17.17 39.8%
081 Jaclyn Boese (F21) 82020 21th 186 38:04.89 12:15.4 38.07 38:23.49 38.9%
487 Reagan Stevens (F15) 88510 5th 377 37:48.74 12:10.2 37.80 38:26.41 41.0%
488 Rebecca Stevens (F15)  [EJF15-19  4th 394 37:47.84 12:09.9 37.78 38:27.24 41.0%
460 Brendan Schmidt (M10) 127 M01-10  14th 346 37:57.99 12:13.2 37.95 38:3255 41.6%
333 Melanie Martinez (F10) ~ [@@|Fo1-10  6th 660 37:28.65 12:03.8 37.47 38:34.63 45.5%
300 Julie Larson (F50) [88rs050 19th 421 37:52.91 12:11.6 37.87 38:35.00 44.7%
214 Bob Garza (M70) 108 M70+ __ 4th 694 37:44.03 12:08.7 37.73 38:53.39 46.7%
461 Lesley Schmidt (F42) [Bfreo040 18th 341 38:31.55 12:240 3852 39:05.67 40.4%
393 Lori Pfeil (F42) 88040 19th 338 38:32.01 12:24.2 3853 39:05.79 40.4%
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107 De'anne Carmichael (F40) -F40-49 20th 34.0 38:46.17 12:28.7 38.77 39:20.12 39.5%
249 Liliana Hay (F35) -F30-39 30th 338 38:46.83 12:28.9 38.77 39:20.61 38.6%
056 Preston Bean (M9) 129 M01-10 15th 553 38:26.79 12:22.5 38.43 39:22.07 42.5%
055 Matthew Bean (M36) 130 M30-39 29th 547 38:28.20 12:22.9 38.47 39:22.92 34.5%
537 Edwin Wilbur (M34) 131 M30-39 28th 746 38:09.71 12:17.0 38.15 39:24.33 34.4%

545 Gail Wolf (F62) [f#reo6o 3rd 306 38:56.98 12:32.2 38.93 39:27.54 51.1%
427 Justin Rogers (M11) 132 M11-14 13th 79 39:21.22 12:40.0 39.35 39:29.08 38.9%
007 Shrikant Agashe (M38) 133 M30-39 30th 235 39:06.08 12:35.1 39.10 39:29.60 34.4%
308 Pamela Lloyd (F55) -F50-59 21th 511 38:42.03 12:27.4 38.70 39:33.17 46.6%
478 Betty Sims (F56) -F50-59 22th 372 39:01.76 12:33.7 39.02 39:38.97 46.9%
144 Zain Crumedy (M9) 134 M01-10 16th 443 39:11.59 12:36.9 39.18 39:55.93 41.7%
286 Max Kettles (M6) 135 M01-10 17th 439 39:12.08 12:37.1 39.20 39:55.94 47.7%
143 Felicia Crumedy (F41) -F40-49 21th 452 39:12.08 12:37.1 39.20 39:57.28 39.4%
530 Angie Washington (F12) -F11-14 10th 952 38:40.97 12:27.0 38.67 40:16.14 42.1%
525 Betsy Veneziano (F70) -F70+ st 279 39:48.89 12:48.9 39.80 40:16.76 56.6%
423 Ruben Rodriguez (M24) 136 M20-29 11th 691.8 28:46.54 9:15.7 28.77 40:18.32 44.8%
457 Manuel Saucedo (M23) 137 M20-29 15th 721 39:09.61 12:36.3 39.15 40:21.70 32.9%
358 Dana Neal (F49) -F40-49 22th 3838 39:55.97 12:51.2 39.92 40:34.73 41.8%
443 Naveena Sadara (F29) -F20-29 22th 20.1 40:18.79 12:58.5 40.30 40:38.89 36.7%
380 Hillarie Parks (F37) -F30-39 31th 29.0 40:10.26 12:55.8 40.17 40:39.30 37.5%
498 Estelita Tabada (F54) -F50-59 23th 354 40:04.78 12:54.0 40.07 40:40.18 44.4%
108 Ainsley Carmichael (F11) -F11-14 11th 298 40:10.55 12:55.9 40.17 40:40.33 41.4%
250 Mallory Hay (F11) -F11-14 12th 294 40:11.36 12:56.1 40.18 40:40.73 41.4%
237 Joe Grizzel (M61) 138 M60-69 10th 289 40:12.15 12:56.4 40.20 40:41.09 40.3%
106 William Carmichael (M41) 139 M40-49  29th 40:41.66 13:05.9 40.68 40:41.66 33.8%
109 Walker Carmichael (M6) 140 M01-10 19th - 40:42.01 13:06.0 40.70 40:42.01 45.9%
396 Benjamin Pfeil (M10) 141 M01-10 18th 129 40:35.15 13:03.8 40.58 40:48.07 38.9%
071 dajuana benson (F27) -F20-29 23th 194 40:29.01 13:01.8 40.48 40:48.41 36.6%
559 Amanda Harral (F43) -F40-49 23th 188 40:34.27 13:03.5 40.57 40:53.07 38.7%
397 Ava Pfeil (F6) -F01-10 8th - 41:00.01 13:11.8 41.00 41:00.01 47.6%
009 Sakshi Agashe (F10) -F01-1O 7th 248 40:41.35 13:05.8 40.68 41:06.19 41.9%
194 Carmella Flemming (F64) -F60-69 4th 515 40:20.37 12:59.0 40.33 41:11.90 50.8%
565 Sarah Heath (F15) -F15-19 6th 842 39:47.84 12:48.6 39.78 41:12.04 38.9%
519 Jennifer Tracy (F27) -F20-29 24th 124 41:06.40 13:13.9 41.10 41:18.78 36.0%
558 Chris Williams (M33) 142 M30-39 31th 76.1 40:08.57 12:55.2 40.13 41:24.67 32.5%

272 Sherry Huling (F49) -F40-49 24th 389 40:50.29 13:08.7 40.83 41:29.16 40.9%

273 Robert Huling (M54) 143 M50-59 16th 39.6 40:51.56 13:09.1 40.85 41:31.19 37.3%
395 Rick Pfeil (M41) 144 M40-49  32th - 41:33.91 13:22.7 4155 41:33.91 33.1%

436 Jake Rumble (M42) 145 M40-49 31th 49 41:32.43 13:22.2 4153 41:37.29 33.4%

278 Cyrus Jameh (M54) 146 M50-59 17th 127 41:26.59 13:20.4 41.43 41:39.31 36.8%
088 Melissa Brickle (F33) -F30-39 32th 315 41:10.18 13:15.1 41.17 41:41.65 36.1%

236  Karen Griggs Griggs (F49) -F40-49 25th 305 41:11.20 13:154 41.18 41:41.66 40.6%
263 Kelly Holland (F49) -F40-49 26th 305 41:11.37 13:15.5 41.18 41:41.91 40.6%
167 Ross Dugan (M38) 147 M30-39 33th 152 41:34.32 13:22.8 41.57 41:49.57 32.4%
337 Sandra Massie (F72) -F70+ 2nd 41:56.88 13:30.1 41.93 41:56.88 55.6%
150 Robert Davila (M66) 148 M60-69 11th 89.7 40:28.15 13:01.5 40.47 41:57.80 41.8%
082 Kathryn Boese (F50) -F50-59 24th 20.1 41:45.62 13:26.5 41.75 42:05.75 40.5%
433 Chara Rollins (F33) -F30-39 33th 50.1 41:16.66 13:17.2 41.27 42:06.81 36.0%
018 Alejandra Alvarez (F8) -F01-10 9th - 42:10.88 13:34.6 42.17 42:10.88 42.9%
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293 449 Clemencia Sanchez (F42) -F40-49 28th - 42:11.01 13:34.7 42.18 42:11.01 36.9%
294 363 Andrew Ngotho (M48) 149 M40-49 33th 20.6 41:57.81 13:30.4 41.95 42:18.37 34.6%
295 253 Tiffany Heeg (F28) -on-zg 17th 5259 33:35.68 10:48.8 33.58 42:21.60 44.1%
296 252 Tiffany Heeg (D) Dogs 7th 5231 33:38.71 10:49.8 33.63 42:21.84
297 163 Avery Doyle (F12) -F11-14 13th 243 41:58.70 13:30.7 41.97 42:22.97 38.8%
564 Joe Heath (M48) 150 M40-49  30th 857 40:57.88 13:11.1 40.95 42:23.55 35.4%
162 Kimberly Doyle (F43) -F40-49 27th 2438 42:04.00 13:32.4 42.07 42:28.81 37.3%
577 Norma Coonado (F32) -F30-39 34th 236 42:13.95 13:35.6 42.22 42:37.59 35.1%
017 Denise Alvarez (F11) -F11-14 14th 42:37.86 13:43.3 42.62 42:37.86 39.0%
254 Adam Henderson (M38) 151 M30-39 32th 950 41:06.61 13:13.9 41.10 42:41.58 32.7%
121  Alba Chin (F26) -F20-29 25th 43:09.09 13:53.4 43.15 43:09.09 34.3%
551 Olga Yglesias (F83) -F70+ 3rd  48.0 42:24.12 13:38.9 42.40 43:12.08 69.1%
417 Bonda Riggiola (F65) -F60-69 5th 778 41:54.93 13:29.5 41.90 43:12.68 49.6%
485 nathan smith (M26) 152 M20-29  14th 5533 34:01.99 10:57.3 34.02 43:15.24 37.9%
405 Susan Prosoco (F28) -F20-29 11th 7495 30:46.00 9:54.2 30.77 43:15.54 48.1%
366 Grace Njenga (F6) -F01-1O 10th 19.0 42:57.51 13:49.6 42.95 43:16.55 45.5%
134 Kristin Coseglia (F44) -F40-49 29th 417 42:44.35 13:45.4 42.73 43:26.03 37.0%
576 Angel Mejia (M11) 153 M11-14 14th 239 43:14.38 13:55.1 43.23 43:38.25 35.4%
105 Ana Cantu (F39) -F30-39 36th 234 43:15.03 13:55.3 43.25 43:38.47 35.2%
416 Cheryl Reynolds (F60) -F60-69 7th  36.9 43:07.05 13:52.7 43.12 43:43.99 44.8%
217 Phyllis Gaudet (F65) -F60-69 6th 56.6 43:00.47 13:50.6 43.00 43:57.07 48.4%
224 Marie W Golden (F66) -F60-69 8th 46.3 43:20.28 13:56.9 43.33 44:06.54 48.8%
420 Tasha Roberson (F32) -F30-39 35th 917 42:36.05 13:42.7 42.60 44:07.71 34.8%
507 Justine Thomas (M41) 154 M40-49 35th 233 43:47.27 14:05.6 43.78 44:10.59 31.4%
137 Waylon Crews (D) Dogs 9th 87.2 42:49.07 13:46.9 42.82 44:16.26
140 Scott Crews (M45) 155 M40-49  34th 87.7 42:48.66 13:46.8 42.80 44:16.38 33.1%
377 Sophia Papadopoulos (F9) -F01-1o 12th 44:29.00 14:19.1 44.48 44:29.00 39.4%
040 Jacob Baldridge (M8) 156 M01-10 20th 44:38.13 14:22.0 44.63 44:38.13 38.1%
039 Zackary Baldridge (M11) 157 M11-14 15th 44:38.25 14:22.0 44.63 44:38.25 34.3%
346 Jennifer Meyer (F35) -F30-39 37th 245 44:13.75 14:14.2 4422 44:38.29 33.8%
100 Abigail Cabrales (F9) -F01-1O 13th 154 44:30.53 14:19.6 4450 44:45.97 39.4%
138 Cindo Crews (F66) -F60-69 9th 846 43:27.72 13:59.3 43.45 44:52.29 48.6%
447 Leah Sanchez (F37) -F30-39 18th 709.7 33:08.30 10:40.0 33.13 44:58.01 45.5%
451 Jimmy Sanchez (M8) 158 M01-10 22th 44:58.43 14:28.5 44.97 44:58.43 37.8%
258 Danny Henry (M55) 159 M50-59  18th 29.0 44:39.60 14:22.5 44.65 45:08.60 34.4%
256  Andrea Henry (F50) -F50-59 25th 28.9 44:39.66 14:22.5 44.65 45:08.60 37.9%
37 Brenda Manning (F51) -F50-59 27th 13.0 45:01.23 14:29.4 45.02 45:14.27 38.1%
549 Sydney Wright (F10) -FOl-lO 11th 778 44:03.31 14:10.8 44.05 45:21.07 38.7%
180 Jordan Enochs (F10) -F01-1O 1l4th 248 45:10.50 14:32.4 4517 45:35.31 37.8%
E Katrina Gilder (F48) -F40-49 30th 54.3 44:44.05 14:23.9 44.73 45:38.32 36.9%
303 Yejin Lee (F28) -F20-29 26th 99.1 44:03.31 14:10.8 44.05 45:42.43 33.6%
288  Min Ji Kim (F25) -F20-29 27th 98.7 44:04.12 14:11.1 44.07 45:42.86 33.6%
H Jeannette Papadopoulos (F3 -F30-39 38th 45:44.01 14:43.2 45.73 45:44.01 33.1%
220 Brenda Glospie (F55) -F50-59 26th 46.4 45:00.01 14:29.1 45.00 45:46.45 40.1%
178 Faith Ellinghuyson (F54) -F50-59 28th 46.8 45:04.76 14:30.6 45.07 45:51.61 39.5%
662 Maria Arrieta (F50) -F50-59 29th 21.3 45:33.05 14:39.7 4555 45:54.39 37.1%
091 Captoria Brown (F47) -F40-49 31lth 525 45:08.33 14:31.7 45.13 46:00.84 36.1%
205 Christopher Friedl (M34) 160 M30-39 34th 770 44:49.29 14:25.6 44.82 46:06.25 29.2%
208 Pucci Friedl (M5) 161 M01-10 21th 775 44:48.84 14:25.5 44.80 46:06.36 44.1%
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342 051 Scott Baxter (M52) 162 M50-59  15th 415.3 39:13.10 12:37.4 39.22 46:08.41 38.2%
343 481 James Sims (M63) 163 M60-69 12th . 46:09.97 14:51.6 46.15 46:09.97 35.7%
344 508 Nikhil Thomas (M11) 164 M11-14  16th 232 45:54.62 14:46.6 4590 46:17.77 33.3%
345 268 Brian Hudson (M53) 165 M50-59  19th 63.9 45:24.99 14:37.1 45.40 46:28.91 33.3%
346 540 Lauren Wilde (F31) @039 39th 446 45:49.59 14:450 45.82 46:34.16 32.3%
440 Adam Rutan (M10) 166 MO1-10  23th 79.2 45:26.05 14:37.4 4543 46:4525 34.7%
442 Jeff Rutan (M43) 167 M40-49  36th 805 45:25.23 14:37.2 45.42 46:4571 30.7%
438 Lucy Rutan (D) Dogs 10th 805 45:25.29 14:37.2 45.42 46:45.78
526 John Waida (M49) 168 M40-49  37th 81.3 45:37.49 14:41.1 45.62 46:58.81 32.1%
548 Justin Wright (M39) 169 M30-39  35th 81.1 45:37.78 14:41.2 45.62 46:58.92 29.7%
010 Srushti Agashe (F10) i@ ror-10 15th 250 46:44.08 15:02.5 46.73 47:09.11 36.5%
448 Natalia Sanchez (F13) @114 9th 7098 35:35.00 11:27.2 3558 47:24.81 44.9%
079 NaomiBocanegra (F24)  [ii§JF2029 28th 733 46:22.33 14:55.5 46.37 47:35.67 31.9%
464 Morena Scott (F39) [@rs0-30 41th 2738 47:14.46 15:12.3 47.23 47:42.29 32.3%
294 Leia Krier (F37) #3039 40th 562 47:02.14 15:08.4 47.03 47:58.32 32.1%
008 Rupa Agashe (F37) @039 42th 251 48:18.31 15:32.9 48.30 48:43.39 31.2%
289 Donn Knight (M67) 170 M60-69  13th 841 47:28.90 15:17.0 47.47 48:52.98 36.0%
496 Annalene Swenson (F82) [ F70+ 4th 830 47:30.19 15:17.4 47.50 48:53.23 59.9%
090 Naomi Broncano (F9) 8§ Fo1-10 16th 425 48:18.60 15:33.0 48.30 49:01.13 36.3%
453 Paul Sandhu (M34) 171 M30-39  36th 782 47:45.84 15:22.4 47.75 49:04.03 27.4%
578 Shannon Bowling (F44) [8irz0-49 33th 495 48:14.74 15:31.7 48.23 49:04.29 32.8%
139 Holly Crews (F45) 83049 32th g6 47:41.03 15:20.9 47.68 49:07.12 33.5%
661 Rachel Singleton (F28) 88 F2020 29th 4938 48:20.70 15:33.6 48.33 49:10.51 30.6%
251 Kiley Hay (F11) [8F11-14  15th 240 48:47.83 15:42.4 4878 49:11.79 34.1%
089 Fabian Broncano (M50) 172 M50-59  20th 49:13.63 15:50.7 49.22 49:13.63 30.0%
379 Courtney Parker Sandhu (F3 [i8B|F30-39  43th 775 48:27.16 15:35.7 48.45 49:44.62 30.6%
359 Peggy Neill (F55) [88rs059 30th sss 48:37.24 15:39.0 48.62 50:05.73 37.1%
002 Lindsay Marchant (F36)  [EBjF30-39  44th 6338 49:12.61 15:50.4 49.20 50:16.38 30.5%
441 Jacob Rutan (M13) 173 M11-14 17th 807 49:27.65 15:55.2 49.45 50:48.34 29.3%
154 Susan Deems (F51) 885050 31th 1104 49:12.19 15:50.2 49.20 51:02.60 34.8%
589 Gail Smith (F49) 88 F20-49  34th 11038 49:12.29 15:50.3 49.20 51:03.08 34.0%
328 Donna Marchant (F62) [BfFeo-60 10th - 51:16.70 16:30.3 51.27 51:16.70 38.8%
550 Jace Wright (M6) 174 M01-10  25th 78.1 50:03.41 16:06.7 50.05 51:21.49 37.4%
547 Donielle Wright (F40) [BilF20-49 35th 784 50:04.63 16:07.1 50.07 51:23.06 30.6%
032 Joseph Bader (M5) 175 M01-10  24th 11538 49:30.53 15:56.1 49.50 51:26.31 39.9%
076  Bela Bhatia (F52) 835050 32th 553 50:31.29 16:15.7 50.52 51:26.58 34.3%
075 Kamlesh Bhatia (M54) 176 M50-59  21th 542 50:32.42 16:16.0 50.53 51:26.58 30.2%
030 Paul Bader (M32) 177 M30-39  37th 1154 49:31.48 15:56.4 49.52 51:26.89 26.3%
561 Melissa Miller (F48) [Bare0-49  37th 666 50:24.33 16:13.4 50.40 51:30.93 32.8%
439 Tracy Rutan (F43) B3 F20-49 36th 801 50:13.16 16:09.8 50.22 51:33.24 31.2%
476 Brianna Simmons (F30)  [{BB|F3039  45th 787 50:15.39 16:10.6 50.25 51:34.07 29.5%
351 Carlie Moe (F29) [B8F2020 30th 96.0 50:07.22 16:07.9 50.12 51:43.24 29.5%
279 Delara Jameh (F8) [Bfro1-10 18th 122 52:03.24 16:45.3 52.05 52:15.43 34.8%
102 Norma Cabrales (F36) [B8lFs0-39 46th 1738 51:58.09 16:43.6 51.97 52:15.92 28.9%
556 Aubrey Cabrales (F5) 880110 17th 176 52:02.01 16:44.9 52.03 52:19.57 39.2%
529 Reginald Washington (M53) 178 M50-59 22th 965 50:53.64 16:22.9 50.88 52:30.19 29.7%
404 Amber Preusse (F27) [BO§F20-29 31th 7838 51:21.90 16:32.0 51.35 52:40.75 28.8%
325 Sheila Majumdar (F12) BoijF11-14 16th 496 52:20.99 16:51.0 52.33 53:10.62 31.1%
095 Carly Burton (F37) 47th 757 52:02.43 16:45.0 52.03 53:18.08 29.0%
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391 538 Tiffani Wilbur (F36) B8 3030 48th 752 52:04.06 16:45.5 52.07 53:19.29 28.8%

392 130 John Conte (M70) 179 M70+ 5th - 53:24.99 17:11.6 53.40 53:24.99 33.0%
475 Robert Simmons (M48) 180 M40-49  38th 90.7 51:56.30 16:43.0 51.93 53:26.98 27.9%
521 Miranda Vahle (F34) B Fs0-30  49th 749 52:23.10 16:51.7 52.38 53:38.00 28.5%
355 Shandra Morton (F42) -F40-49 38th 88.7 52:10.15 16:47.5 52.17 53:38.90 29.8%
085  Brittney Boswell (D) Dogs 11th 724 52:26.87 16:52.9 52.43 53:39.25
086 Brittney Boswell (F36) 883039 50th 735 52:25.98 16:52.6 52.42 53:39.49 28.6%
212 Maggie Galaviz (F36) -F30-39 51th 577 52:44.39 16:58.5 52.73 53:42.06 28.5%
211 Carlos Galaviz (M16) 181 M15-19 8th 575 52:45.17 16:58.8 52.75 53:42.70 26.0%
403 Banani Pramanik (F43) [Bo8lFs0-49  39th 491 52:55.09 17:02.0 52.92 53:44.17 29.6%
653 Julia Zane (F13) BogF11-14 17th 702 52:37.35 16:56.3 52.62 53:47.60 30.4%
512 Katie Timms (F13) B#jr11-14 18th 706 52:37.44 16:56.3 52.62 53:48.02 30.4%
535 Adele Wherry (F62) B#reo6o 11th 523 53:02.94 17:045 53.03 53:55.26 37.5%
536 John Wherry (M62) 182 M60-69  14th 527 53:03.20 17:04.6 53.05 53:55.92 30.8%
229 Ember Gonzales (F7) B#@roi-10 19th - 53:58.72 17:22.4 53.97 53:58.72 34.8%
227 Dorothy Gonzales (F35)  [B#JF30-39  53th - 54:01.22 17:23.2 54.02 54:01.22 27.7%
028 Michelle Arnold (F48) B#Fs0-49  40th 561 53:05.61 17:05.4 53.08 54:01.75 31.1%
026 ' Mark Arnold (M48) 183 M40-49 39th 556 53:06.57 17:05.7 53.10 54:02.14 27.3%
027 Hannah Amold (F17) B#ri5-19  7th 560 53:06.15 17:05.5 53.10 54:02.15 28.5%
228 Alex (lll) Gonzales (M34) 184 M30-39 38th . 54:06.18 17:24.8 54.10 54:06.18 24.2%
146  Brittany Cyr (F21) Bi#§jro0-20  32th 480 53:33.89 17:145 5355 54:21.91 27.6%
147 | Lisa Cyr (F51) B#jrso50 33th 485 53:35.50 17:15.0 53.58 54:24.01 32.0%
031 Charlene Bader (F33) B#§rs0390 54th - 54:28.71 17:32.1 54.47 54:28.71 27.3%
033 Josh Bader (M5) 185 M01-10  26th 114.5 52:40.64 16:57.3 52.67 54:35.14 37.5%
191 | Richard Faucett (M51) 186 M50-59  24th 828 53:16.41 17:08.8 53.27 54:39.19 27.9%
184 Michael Estill (M55) 187 M50-59  23th 845 53:15.41 17:08.5 53.25 54:39.87 28.9%
473 Lezlie Shipman (F30) B#§rs0-39 52th 515 53:50.47 17:19.8 53.83 54:42.00 27.5%
131 | Kelly Conte (F55) B&grso50 36th - 54:43.87 17:37.0 54.72 54:43.87 33.0%
046 Cara Basnett (D) Dogs 12th 54:45.27 17:37.4 54.75 54:45.27
482 Thokoilze Simwawa (F19)  [BBEJF15-19  8th 468 54:05.21 17:245 54.08 54:51.98 27.5%
320 Stacey Lundgren (F50) B&grso59  34th 531 54:20.65 17:29.5 5433 55:13.80 31.1%
246 Brian Haselden (M54) 188 M50-59  25th 587 54:28.02 17:31.9 54.47 55:26.71 28.0%
435 Mary Royals (F53) B&g 050 35th 574 54:30.52 17:32.7 54.50 55:27.93 32.2%
367 Makiko Noback (F77) B30+ 5th  49.2 56:02.98 18:02.4 56.03 56:52.14 455%
159 | Kathy Dittman (F62) B&8jreo-60 12th 486 56:03.89 18:02.7 56.05 56:52.48 35.5%
285 Ann Kelly (F69) B&§reo-6o 13th 507 56:13.57 18:05.8 56.22 57:04.31 39.4%
213 Randy Garza (M42) 189 M40-49  40th 701 56:06.90 18:03.7 56.10 57:17.01 24.7%
511 Julie Timms (F45) B&jrso-40  41th 707 56:07.44 18:03.9 56.12 57:18.10 28.5%
' 563 | Stephanie Crews (F40) B&g 049 42th 851 56:20.43 18:08.1 56.33 57:45.52 27.2%
201 Keisha Frazier (F18) B&gjr15-19  10th 471 57:18.91 18:26.9 57.30 58:05.97 26.1%
465 Courtney Segars (F33) B8 rz0-30 55th 048 56:33.92 18:12.4 56.55 58:08.75 26.3%
570 Mike Clausen (M5) 190 M01-10 27th 827 56:48.94 18:17.2 56.80 58:11.67 34.8%
569 Chris Clausen (M9) 191 M01-10 28th 827 56:49.20 18:17.3 56.82 58:11.94 28.8%
566 Ken Clausen (M44) 192 M40-49  41th 80.8 56:51.91 18:18.2 56.85 58:12.74 24.7%
192 | Rebecca Faucett (F20) B8fro029 33th 854 56:55.09 18:19.2 56.92 58:20.47 26.0%
541 Ray Williams (M19) 193 M15-19  9th 858 56:55.06 18:19.2 56.92 58:20.85 23.2%
517 Valerie Torrealba (F15) B#@ris-19  11th 217 58:03.05 18:41.1 58.05 58:24.71 26.7%
145 | Danielle Cruz (F16) B850 12th 217 58:04.73 18:41.6 58.07 58:26.40 26.4%
518 Jose Torrealba (M44) 194 M40-49  42th 223 58:04.87 18:41.7 58.07 58:27.15 24.2%
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440 122 Nichole Christianson (F38) B#rs039 57th 937 57:16.18 18:26.0 57.27 58:49.83 26.5%

441 467 Michael Segars (M8) 195 M01-10 30th 94.7 57:21.78 18:27.8 57.35 58:56.47 29.7%
466 Benjamin Segars (M32) 196 M30-39  39th 94.1 57:22.50 18:28.0 57.37 58:56.58 22.7%
330 Sophia Martinez (F14) B&r11-14  22th 663 58:31.32 18:50.2 58.52 59:37.65 26.8%
020 Kathy Ames (F75) 5870+ 6th 48.0 58:56.51 18:58.3 58.93 59:44.50 41.7%
226 Alex (Iv) Gonzales (M16) 197 M15-19 10th 68.4 58:44.48 18:54.4 58.73 59:52.91 23.3%
474 Susan Simmons (F55) B&jrs050 37th 906 58:52.15 18:56.9 58.871:00:22.74  30.7%
567 Sally Clausen (F45) B8 rs0-40  44th 829 59:06.66 19:01.6 59.101:00:29.60 27.0%
225 Cecilya Gonzales (F13) BEgFi14  24th 1:00:40.88 19:31.9 60.671:00:40.88 26.3%
542 Lester Williams (M45) 198 M40-49  43th 97.6 59:05.67 19:01.2 59.081:00:43.28 24.0%
568 Claire Clausen (F11) BAgr11-14 23th g01 59:27.50 19:08.3 59.451:00:47.61 28.0%
527 Michelle Waida (F10) BAjroi-10  20th 819 59:27.34 19:08.2 59.451:00:49.25 28.7%
120 | Dy Chin (M26) 199 M20-29  16th 690.6 49:55.03 16:04.0 49.921:01:25.65 25.8%
202 Twyla Frazier (F45) Bi#grs0-49  45th 968 1:00:15.52 19:23.7 60.251:01:52.30 26.5%
215 Emily Garza (F71) B ro+ 7th 67.6 1:01:05.42 19:39.8 61.081:02:13.01 37.5%
505 Songkron Thaisong (F48)  [BllJF40-49  46th 67.9 1:01:06.10 19:40.0 61.101:02:14.01 27.0%
334 Itzel Martinez (F5) Bi§roi-10  21th 668 1:01:19.09 19:44.2 61.321:02:25.85 33.3%
283  Lourelle Jensen (F6) B ro1-10  22th 340 1:02:12.91 20:01.5 62.201:02:46.90 31.4%
282 Jens Jensen (M39) 200 M30-39 41th 36.0 1:02:41.57 20:10.7 62.681:03:17.57 21.6%
169  Will Duncan (M36) 201 M30-39 40th 90.6 1:02:07.62 19:59.8 62.121:03:38.18 21.3%
171 Eva Duncan (F5) Bijro1-10 23th - 1:03:38.71 20:29.1 63.631:03:38.71 32.1%
170 | Aaron Duncan (M5) 202 M01-10 32th .. 1:03:40.39 20:29.7 63.671:03:40.39 31.0%
061 Rowan Beazley (M7) 203 M01-10  31th 67.9 1:02:58.16 20:16.1 62.971:04:06.04 28.3%
059 Devin Beazley (M50) 204 M50-59  26th 65.1 1:03:01.68 20:17.2 63.021:04:06.75 23.4%
057 Jennifer Beazley (D) Dogs 13th 64.1 1:03:03.50 20:17.8 63.051:04:07.61
301 Diane Lavin (D) Dogs 14th 124.0 1:03:15.54 20:21.7 63.251:05:19.55
302 Diane Lavin (F56) Bag 5059  38th 1227 1:03:16.98 20:22.1 63.271:05:19.66 28.9%
173 | Linda Eaddy (F64) Bigjreo-69  14th 1231 1:03:17.64 20:22.3 63.281:05:20.73 32.4%
124 | Lee Close (F44) B8040 48th 1:05:28.07 21:04.3 65.471:05:28.07 24.2%
136 | Zoe Crauford (F12) BBfr11-14  19th 5217 56:48.16 18:17.0 56.801:05:29.82 28.7%
135  Tamia Cowthorn (F12) B8gr11-14 20th 5208 56:49.44 18:17.4 56.821:05:30.22 28.6%
052 Kathryn Bazan (F31) B8 3039  56th 5201 56:51.97 18:18.2 56.851:05:32.11 26.1%
434 Keaira Rosales (F12) -F11-14 21th 521.6 56:50.58 18:17.8 56.831:05:32.22 28.6%
444  Xochitl Salas (F15) B8§r15-19  oth 5218 56:50.83 18:17.8 56.831:05:32.67 27.3%
231 Gari Gonzalez (F45) 88049 43th 5211 56:52.24 18:18.3 56.871:05:33.33 28.1%
528  Ann Ward (F41) B&fro0-49  47th 1106 1:05:21.58 21:02.2 65.351:07:12.20 23.6%
175  Lynn Edge (F59) BB Fso59  39th 1108 1:05:23.44 21:02.8 65.381:07:14.23 29.1%
361 Denise Nel (F45) 88049 49th 859 1:06:42.77 21:28.4 66.701:08:08.64 23.9%
452 Rebecca Sandberg (F32) BB 030 58th 864 1:06:43.20 21:28.5 66.721:08:09.63 22.2%
450 Marcelo Sanchez (M6) 205 M01-10 29th 710.5 56:56.25 18:19.6 56.931:08:46.77 32.8%
446 Cesar Sanchez (M38) 206 M30-39 42th . 1:08:51.30 22:09.7 68.851:08:51.30 19.5%
073 Sharon Berry (F51) BBfFso-59  40th 540 1:08:07.71 21:55.7 68.121:09:01.70 25.1%
025 Eden Arellano (M5) 207 M01-10  33th 3.4 1:09:05.81 22:14.4 69.081:10:09.18 28.6%
419 Reggie Rippetoe (M63) 208 M60-69  15th 60.4 1:09:08.87 22:15.4 69.131:10:09.24 23.8%
381 Pauline Parr (F79) &30+ sth .- 1:10:09.62 22:34.9 70.151:10:09.62 37.8%
357 Theresa Murphy (F57) 85050  41th 624 1:09:22.58 22:19.8 69.371:10:24.95 26.7%
245 Meg Haselden (F48) B8@rs0-49  50th 623 1:09:23.58 22:20.1 69.381:10:25.86 23.8%
024 Kimberly Arellano (F36) B8 F30-39  59th 630 1:09:53.25 22:29.7 69.881:10:56.22 21.5%
531 Connie Weaver (F58) [B8g 5059  42th 60.9 1:10:02.33 22:32.6 70.031:11:03.22 26.8%
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489 023 Getsemani Arellano (M34) 209 M30-39 43th 593 1:10:08.81 22:34.7 70.131:11:08.08 18.7%

490 058 Jennifer Beazley (F38) -F30-39 60th 64.9 1:10:34.26 22:429 70571:11:39.13 21.5%
491 060 Adelynn Beazley (F5) -F01-10 24th 648 1:10:35.33 22:43.2 70.581:11:40.17 28.9%
Average Finish Time: ~ 39:37 Average Age Grade:  43.27%
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